
The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Management Sciences

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Business Administration

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220719 Raima kanwal Iftikhar Alam 88.19 Option 2 In Merit

2 2024221372 ZAIN BANO ABDUL ZAWAR 85.88 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024220931 Laiba Farooq Farooq Ahmed 85.61 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024221216 Laraib Tufail Muhammad Tufail 83.45 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024221555 Hadia Arshad Muhammad Arshad 83.19 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024221756 Maida Nabeel Nabeel Ur Rehman 82.9 Option 2 In Merit

7 2024220690 AZLAN FAHAD BUTT Fahad Abid Butt 80.02 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024221435 Syed Muhammad Sarmad Nawazish ali 79.04 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024221684 Sawaira wazir Muhammad wazir 76.96 Option 4 In Merit

10 2024221801 Muhammad Zeeshan Rehmat ullah 76.23 Option 3 In Merit

11 2024221601 Unzela Tariq Tariq Mehmood 75.38 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024222012 Awais Ahmad Ashraf Ali 75.16 Option 1 In Merit

13 2024220935 Saad Ali Raj Muhammad 74.88 Option 4 In Merit

14 2024221833 Ahmad Ali Mushtaq Ali 73.14 Option 1 In Merit

15 2024220389 Muhammad Anees Khan Muhammad Gulzar 72.55 Option 1 In Merit

16 2024221331 Akmal Khan Azmat Khan 70.68 Option 3 In Merit

17 2024220459 Usman Musa Wajid Hussain 70.42 Option 4 In Merit

18 2024221438 Muhammad Jawad Khan Alamgir Khan 69.26 Option 1 In Merit

19 2024221436 Hashaam Ahmed Mustafa Qazi Atta ul Mustafa Shakeel 68.14 Option 4 In Merit

20 2024220409 Malaika Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 67.2 Option 3 In Merit

21 2024221295 Hajira Bibi Asghar khan 67.08 Option 3 In Merit

22 2024221871 Muhammad Usman Fareed Ghulam Fareed 66.95 Option 1 In Merit

23 2024220741 Summiya bibi Akhter Nawaz 66.14 Option 3 In Merit

24 2024221819 Abdul Rehman Abdul Subhan 65.89 Option 3 In Merit

25 2024221263 Zeeshan Ali Shah Saleh Shah 64.09 Option 1 In Merit

26 2024220412 SamiUllah Muhammad Rafaqat 63.93 Option 3 In Merit

27 2024221774 Abdul hadi Tariq rafique 63.54 Option 3 In Merit

28 2024221446 Musahb Ali ZULFIQAR 63.25 Option 1 In Merit

29 2024221385 Zulqarnain Haider Waheed Akhter 62.64 Option 3 In Merit

30 2024221290 Malik Abdul Rafay Khan Malik Shafqat Khan 58.99 Option 3 In Merit

31 2024221748 Abdur Rafeh Ahmed Mushtaq Ahmed 58.79 Option 1 In Merit

32 2024221920 SHER ALI MAZHAR ALI 58.59 Option 1 In Merit

33 2024220597 Arslan Asad Asad Khan 58.36 Option 4 In Merit

34 2024221521 RajaIbrahimKhan Nazakat Ali Khan 57.89 Option 1 In Merit

35 2024220436 Muhammad Zeeshan Sadar zaman 57.84 Option 2 In Merit

36 2024221204 Ayesha ibrar Mohsin ibrar 57.83 Option 1 In Merit

37 2024221781 Umme muniba Inayat Hussain Shah 57.63 Option 4 In Merit

38 2024220829 Ahmed Ammar Muhammad jahangir 57.15 Option 2 In Merit

39 2024221074 Wazir Shairaz Ali Wazir Liaqat Ali 57.01 Option 1 In Merit

40 2024220793 Amber Bibi Waseem khan 56.98 Option 1 In Merit

41 2024221454 Wadoha Muhammad Ishfaq 56.96 Option 2 In Merit

42 2024221637 Muhammad Hassan Zahid Zahid Mehmood 56.55 Option 3 In Merit

43 2024222003 Alveenafiaz Fiaz Hussain 55.67 Option 2 In Merit

44 2024220670 Sardar Aweed Waheed Muhammad Waheed Zafar Abbasi 55.16 Option 1 In Merit

45 2024221144 Ali Ahmed Naveed ahmad 54.58 Option 4 In Merit

46 2024221090 Abdul Muqeet Chaudhary Muhammad Azram 54 Option 4 In Merit
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47 2024221486 Asad Muneer MUHAMMAD MUNEER 53.88 Option 2 In Merit

48 2024220868 Muhammad Ali khan Muhammad Pervez khan 53.86 Option 2 In Merit

49 2024220730 Mehar Nawaz Shah Nawaz 53.56 Option 1 In Merit

50 2024221897 Muhammad Ahsam Abbasi Usman Abbasi 53.09 Option 1 In Merit

51 2024220774 Taimoor Khalid Khalid Mahmood 52.62 Option 3 In Merit

52 2024220807 Zain-ul-abdin Asif Mehmood 50.59 Option 1 In Merit

53 2024221176 Malik Abdul Rehman Malik Saeed Akhtar 49.32 Option 4 In Merit

54 2024221073 Muhammad Haider Numan Kazmi Numan Ali Kazmi 47.75 Option 1 In Merit

55 2024220706 Faheem Khan Sarwar zaman 46.56 Option 4 In Merit

56 2024220910 Syeda Hadeeqa Azhar Shah Syed Azhar Hussain Shah 44.21 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Education

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Education (Hons)

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220656 Alishba Binte Saqib Saqib Ali 72.83 Option 2 In Merit

2 2024220741 Summiya bibi Akhter Nawaz 66.14 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024221654 Tayyaba noor Muhammad shabbir 63.73 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024221901 Ubaidullah BUKHARI Gul Ahmed 63.62 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024220808 Fatima Bibi Najeeb Ur Rehman 63.03 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024220608 Kashmala Khan Muhammad Zia khan 60.11 Option 2 In Merit

7 2024222002 Areeqa Atiq Ur Rehman 57.34 Option 2 In Merit

8 2024221177 wazirhadir Wazir hussain 55.48 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024221602 Iqra baidar Chan baidar 54.8 Option 3 In Merit

10 2024220716 Misbah Mehboob Muhammad Mehboob 53.97 Option 4 In Merit

11 2024220868 Muhammad Ali khan Muhammad Pervez khan 53.86 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024220856 Anam irfan Muhammad irfan 51.46 Option 3 In Merit

13 2024220517 Noor Ul Ain Muhammad Nazir Ali 47.91 Option 2 In Merit

14 2024221805 Umar khatab Gul Khatab 47.43 Option 1 In Merit

15 2024220658 Amina Bibi Muhammad Zahoor 47.32 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Agricultural Sciences

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science (Agricultural Sciences )

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221123 Natasha Gul Abdul Malik 88.95 Option 3 In Merit

2 2024221149 Saifullah Khan Rashid khan 83.19 Option 3 In Merit

3 2024221168 Hammad Ahmed Iftikhar Ahmd 73.95 Option 2 In Merit

4 2024221966 Mehar Nishad Ravaiz Ahmed 70.31 Option 3 In Merit

5 2024221868 Muhammad Saqib Sooba khan 70.2 Option 3 In Merit

6 2024221304 Munaza Sajid Muhammad Sajid 68.47 Option 2 In Merit

7 2024222061 Abdul basit Muhammad Iqbal 67.53 Option 4 In Merit

8 2024221666 Zarar Ahmed .Muhammed siddique 66.74 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024220504 Muhammad Iqtidar ul mulk Iftikhar ul mulk 65.64 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024220877 ROHAN YASIR MUHAMMAD YASIR AWAN 65.39 Option 2 In Merit

11 2024221034 Ihtisham ulhaq Nasrullah jan 65.07 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024221813 Muhammad Usman Zahid Khan 64.06 Option 1 In Merit

13 2024221230 Bibi Warda Syed Ibrar Husaain Shah 63.86 Option 2 In Merit

14 2024221610 Humna Rehman Shaukat hussain 61.47 Option 3 In Merit

15 2024220502 Muhammad Ibrahim Misal khan 59.76 Option 1 In Merit

16 2024221521 RajaIbrahimKhan Nazakat Ali Khan 57.89 Option 2 In Merit

17 2024221890 Arooba noor Tariq Mehmood 55.38 Option 1 In Merit

18 2024221463 Mahad khan Qadeer muhammad 55.28 Option 4 In Merit

19 2024220947 Ubaid ur Rehman khan Zahoor Ahmed khan 49.8 Option 3 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Medical Lab Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science (Anesthesia)

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220753 Sania Kiran Muhammad Omar 92.95 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024220880 Humna Bibi Muhammad Abdullah 91.06 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024220736 LAIBA NOOR AKHTAR NAWAZ 90.38 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024221717 Rubab firdous Zafar iqbal 89.64 Option 4 In Merit

5 2024220458 Rimsha Gul Muhammad Hassan 89.27 Option 3 In Merit

6 2024221123 Natasha Gul Abdul Malik 88.95 Option 2 In Merit

7 2024221554 Noor fatima habib ur rehman 88.61 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024221509 HAMAYOUN KHAN Muhammad Salah 87.39 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024221740 Farmana BiBi Fazal Manan 87.26 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024220424 Khadija Hafiz Hafiz ur Rehman Awan 87.21 Option 1 In Merit

11 2024220598 Savera Zubair Muhammad Zubair Khan 86.03 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024221451 SADAF KHALIL KHALIL AHMAD 85.86 Option 1 In Merit

13 2024220734 Fatima Saeed Saeed Ahmed 85.59 Option 1 In Merit

14 2024221470 Mukhtyar Khan Mumtaz 85.31 Option 2 In Merit

15 2024221492 Abdul Rafay Azeem MUHAMMAD AZEEM 84.83 Option 1 In Merit

16 2024221910 Areesha Nafees Muhammad Nafees Khan 84.69 Option 2 In Merit

17 2024220955 Ayesha Nawaz Abid Nawaz 84.58 Option 2 In Merit

18 2024221490 Imran Hussain Asghar Hussain 84.23 Option 4 In Merit

19 2024221216 Laraib Tufail Muhammad Tufail 83.45 Option 4 In Merit

20 2024221461 Waqas Ahmed Mumtaz 82.84 Option 3 In Merit

21 2024220547 Fatima Noor Abdul Wahid 82.76 Option 1 In Merit

22 2024221354 Hafsa Soomro Ghulam Murtaza Soomro 82.72 Option 3 In Merit

23 2024221537 Mehmoona karamat Syed karamat Hussain shah 82.26 Option 2 In Merit

24 2024220415 Sahla Azhar Azhar Ul Islam 81.87 Option 2 In Merit

25 2024220395 FIZZA NOSHEEN Tahir Mehmood 81.7 Option 2 In Merit

26 2024221879 Haseena Asmat ASMAT ULLAH 81 Option 4 In Merit

27 2024220803 Fawad Khan Abdur Razzaq 80.08 Option 1 In Merit

28 2024221821 Areesha Amber Muhammad Akram 78.8 Option 4 In Merit

29 2024221481 Fiza Gul Muhammad Shafique 78.39 Option 2 In Merit

30 2024221729 Kainat Khalid Khalid mehmood 78.37 Option 1 In Merit

31 2024220365 Sehrish Bibi Ali Asghar 78.09 Option 1 In Merit

32 2024221001 Maheen Murtaza Ghulam Murtaza 76.88 Option 1 In Merit

33 2024220980 Jawad Iqbal Matiullah khan 76.53 Option 2 In Merit

34 2024221886 Maman Fatimah Tauqeer Hussain 75.79 Option 4 In Merit

35 2024221267 Aliza Nasir Nasir afzaal 75.26 Option 4 In Merit

36 2024221321 Bareera Rehman Anees ur Rehman 75.17 Option 4 In Merit

37 2024220631 Emaan Safdar Safdar Ali 74.09 Option 2 In Merit

38 2024221883 Laiba Bibi WASIL KHAN 73.62 Option 3 In Merit

39 2024221626 Wajeeha Rehman Hafeez ur Rehman 72.54 Option 2 In Merit

40 2024220632 Wajeeha Rehman Hafeez ur Rehman 72.54 Option 1 In Merit

41 2024220624 Rameen Yasir Yasir khan 71.36 Option 2 In Merit

42 2024220824 Warda Latif Muhammad Latif 70.88 Option 1 In Merit

43 2024220428 Aleesha Maroof Muhammad Maroof 70.79 Option 2 In Merit

44 2024220746 Shaista Komal Ghulam Nabi 70.23 Option 2 In Merit

45 2024221487 Ayesha Mateen Abdul Mateen 69.98 Option 3 In Merit

46 2024221796 Fahad Ali Faryad Ali 69.85 Option 4 In Merit
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47 2024221787 Shams Ud Din NIk Muhammad 69.71 Option 1 In Merit

48 2024220867 Noor Naz11 Khan Afsar 68.68 Option 2 In Merit

49 2024221701 Eman Amjad Amjad Hussain 68.41 Option 1 In Merit

50 2024221084 Areeba Gul Shabbir Khan 67.33 Option 3 In Merit

51 2024220837 Malik ibad asif Malik shahid 66.82 Option 4 In Merit

52 2024220895 Waleed Ali Sajjad Ali 66.52 Option 2 In Merit

53 2024221704 Nazeefa Nadeem Nadeem Akhtar 66.49 Option 3 In Merit

54 2024221929 Sonia Batool Sakhawat Hussain 66.3 Option 1 In Merit

55 2024220942 Attiullah muhmmad anwar khan 65.54 Option 2 In Merit

56 2024220771 Qurat ul ain Mohib ur Rehman 65.2 Option 1 In Merit

57 2024221642 Nayab fatima Amjad Ahmad Abbasi 65.04 Option 3 In Merit

58 2024220561 Aansa Akram Muhammad Akram Nadeem 64.97 Option 1 In Merit

59 2024221751 Muhammad Shahzaib Khalid Muhammad Khalid 63.94 Option 1 In Merit

60 2024221773 Muhammad nabeel bin rafaqat Rafaqat ali 63.42 Option 1 In Merit

61 2024220876 Maryam Pervaiz Muhammad Pervaiz 59.73 Option 3 In Merit

62 2024221160 BISMA ZAHEER ZAHEER ABBAS 59.64 Option 1 In Merit

63 2024220879 Mehreen Fatima Muhammad khalid 59.32 Option 4 In Merit

64 2024220522 Muhammad Zayan Haider Sajjad Haider Bhatti 59.04 Option 2 In Merit

65 2024221709 Ziaam Khalid Muhammad Khalid 58.67 Option 3 In Merit

66 2024220452 Ayesha Raza Attaria Muhammad Fayyaz 57.63 Option 4 In Merit

67 2024221050 Marib Iftilhar Iftikhar Hussain 57.55 Option 4 In Merit

68 2024221811 KONAIN FATIMA Altaf hussain 57.19 Option 3 In Merit

69 2024220595 Hira Abbasi Saeed Ahmed 56.48 Option 1 In Merit

70 2024220639 Muhammad Arslan Muhammad Younas 54.06 Option 1 In Merit

71 2024220474 Muhib Ur Rehman Aqeel Ur Rehman 53.96 Option 1 In Merit

72 2024220775 Maria Bibi Muhammad Fiaz 52.29 Option 1 In Merit

73 2024221757 Ubaid Ur rehman Said Ghafoor 51.15 Option 3 In Merit

74 2024221407 Tayyab Nawaz Akhtar Nawaz 48.22 Option 2 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Horticulture

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Agriculture with Specialization in Horticulture

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220852 Faiza Khan Abdul Mohfeez Khan 60.34 Option 4 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Plant Breeding Genetics

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Agriculture with Specialization in Plant Breeding & Genetics

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221666 Zarar Ahmed .Muhammed siddique 66.74 Option 2 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Food Science and Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Food Science and Technology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221053 Mashayam Khan Ali Khan 78.43 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024221248 Fahad Zahid Zahid khan 72.92 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024220540 Mian Rabnawaz Bakht Roidar 71.18 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024220423 umer ali Sakhawat Ali 67.55 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024221246 Jawaria Arif Muhammad Arif 66.92 Option 1 In Merit

6 2024220856 Anam irfan Muhammad irfan 51.46 Option 1 In Merit

7 2024221245 Urooj Shafique Muhammad Shafique 50.33 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024221176 Malik Abdul Rehman Malik Saeed Akhtar 49.32 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Forestry Wildlife Management

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Forestry & Wildlife Management

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221197 Sania Firdous Muhammad Firdous Khan 88.15 Option 3 In Merit

2 2024221738 Izat Ullah Ame Gul 87.56 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024221607 Muhammad Qasid Wali Muhammad 86.43 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024221581 SM IHTESHAM QUTAB Gul zareen 74.28 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024220459 Usman Musa Wajid Hussain 70.42 Option 3 In Merit

6 2024221966 Mehar Nishad Ravaiz Ahmed 70.31 Option 4 In Merit

7 2024221599 Sana Chaudhary Nazim Chaudhary 64.58 Option 4 In Merit

8 2024221870 Siraj Ahmed Nazakat Khan 64.48 Option 2 In Merit

9 2024221610 Humna Rehman Shaukat hussain 61.47 Option 4 In Merit

10 2024220852 Faiza Khan Abdul Mohfeez Khan 60.34 Option 3 In Merit

11 2024221985 Saad Rehman Abdul Ali 59.44 Option 4 In Merit

12 2024221559 SUDDES MALIK FAISAL EHSAN 58.48 Option 3 In Merit

13 2024221559 SUDDES MALIK FAISAL EHSAN 58.48 Option 1 In Merit

14 2024221416 Mubashra Malik Karam Khan 58.15 Option 1 In Merit

15 2024220691 Muhammad Uzair Haider Waqar Haider Bhatti 54.83 Option 3 In Merit

16 2024220724 Jawad Kabir Imran Ahmed 48.71 Option 4 In Merit

17 2024221073 Muhammad Haider Numan Kazmi Numan Ali Kazmi 47.75 Option 3 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Psychology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Psychology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220709 Zainab Bibi Shabeer Hussain 90.41 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024220866 Urooj fatima Muhammad iqbal 89.62 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024221975 Muhammad Jawad Gul Naseem 89.52 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024221997 AMINA ZUBAIR Muhammad Zubair 89.34 Option 3 In Merit

5 2024220863 Ayna Zia jarral Zia ur rehman 88.87 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024221546 Hamza Aftab Aftab Ahmad Khan 88.34 Option 3 In Merit

7 2024220550 Faizah tahir Tahir Mehmood 88.15 Option 2 In Merit

8 2024221072 Sania Firdous Muhammad Firdous Khan 88.15 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024221274 Wajeeha Rehman Abdul Rehman 88.07 Option 2 In Merit

10 2024221760 Dilruba Jan Haq Nawaz 84.56 Option 4 In Merit

11 2024221799 Nazia Rehmat ullah 84.49 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024220554 Warisha Zainab Liaqat zaman 82.79 Option 4 In Merit

13 2024222007 Fahad ali Tareen khan 82.03 Option 1 In Merit

14 2024220765 Abdullah Umar Muhammad 81.73 Option 4 In Merit

15 2024221106 Amna Khalid Khalid Rasheed 81.7 Option 4 In Merit

16 2024221101 Muhammad Abubakar Muhammad halim 80.03 Option 3 In Merit

17 2024220954 Kashaf Noor Muhammad Raza 77.95 Option 3 In Merit

18 2024220698 Hifza Tariq Muhammad Tariq 76.64 Option 2 In Merit

19 2024220980 Jawad Iqbal Matiullah khan 76.53 Option 3 In Merit

20 2024221043 Asmat zahra Jaffar Ali 73.56 Option 3 In Merit

21 2024221833 Ahmad Ali Mushtaq Ali 73.14 Option 3 In Merit

22 2024220656 Alishba Binte Saqib Saqib Ali 72.83 Option 4 In Merit

23 2024221916 Anees-ur-Rehman Muhammad idrees 72.75 Option 1 In Merit

24 2024220514 Abdul Rafay Abdul Manan 72.04 Option 1 In Merit

25 2024221476 Areeba Rehan Rehan Asghar 70.24 Option 4 In Merit

26 2024221955 Zainish Noor Ijaz Ahmed 68.83 Option 2 In Merit

27 2024220376 Laiba Awais Muhammad Awais 67.54 Option 2 In Merit

28 2024221100 Muhammad Ali Ali Naqi 67.22 Option 4 In Merit

29 2024221353 Zainab Noor Safeer Hussain Shah 67 Option 1 In Merit

30 2024221195 Nayab Rafique M.Rafique 66.93 Option 1 In Merit

31 2024220652 Qurat ul ain Javed Javed Iqbal Zia 65.23 Option 2 In Merit

32 2024220770 Maryam Ehsan Ehsan Ullah Zaheer 65.14 Option 2 In Merit

33 2024221309 Ayan riaz Khalid riaz 64.97 Option 3 In Merit

34 2024221662 Abdullah Ahmed Awan Zahoor ahmed awam 63.11 Option 1 In Merit

35 2024221220 Laiba Muhammad Yousaf 60.94 Option 2 In Merit

36 2024221748 Abdur Rafeh Ahmed Mushtaq Ahmed 58.79 Option 3 In Merit

37 2024221454 Wadoha Muhammad Ishfaq 56.96 Option 4 In Merit

38 2024221878 Zainab malik Mushtaq ali 56.06 Option 1 In Merit

39 2024221177 wazirhadir Wazir hussain 55.48 Option 3 In Merit

40 2024221841 Kashif Ali Ghareeb Nawaz 54.56 Option 2 In Merit

41 2024220351 Ayesha altaf Muhammad Altaf 54.5 Option 1 In Merit

42 2024220684 Maria Siddiqa Zahid mehmood 54.3 Option 2 In Merit

43 2024220716 Misbah Mehboob Muhammad Mehboob 53.97 Option 2 In Merit

44 2024220451 Noureen Bano Ghulam Muhammad 53.71 Option 1 In Merit

45 2024220437 Muhammad Abu Bakar siddique Shafqat Mubarik 52.3 Option 2 In Merit

46 2024220775 Maria Bibi Muhammad Fiaz 52.29 Option 4 In Merit
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47 2024221108 Maliha Mustafa Ghulam 52.08 Option 1 In Merit

48 2024221466 Nimra Amjad Amjad Ali 46.55 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: 5th Semester Department: Psychology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Psychology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221548 Nayab Mazhar Mazhar Iqbal 72.95 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024221093 Marwa Wali Muhammad Javed 53.33 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024221535 Maarij Azeem Azeem 47.13 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Information Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science in Artificial Intelligence

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221739 Muhammad Nayab Hasin Ullah 92.63 Option 2 In Merit

2 2024221705 Hamna Malik AneesAkhter 91.33 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024220685 Ahmad Saeed Jahangir Khan 90.77 Option 3 In Merit

4 2024221371 Muhammad yaqoob khan Qari Saeed Ahmad khan 90.71 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024221527 Muhammad zer Soonra 90.55 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024222028 Zafar Ullah Noor Ul Hadi 90.32 Option 2 In Merit

7 2024221889 Syed Arsalan Ullah Syed Nasib Ullah 90.12 Option 3 In Merit

8 2024221033 Ashfaq Hussain Mushtaq Hussain 89.97 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024220916 Umar khan Sher ilyas 89.57 Option 4 In Merit

10 2024221727 Kifayat Ullah Wali Mar Jan 89.26 Option 4 In Merit

11 2024221214 Syedjunaidzaman Bahadar Zaman 88.55 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024221728 Dilshad Bibi Muhammad Qasim 88.47 Option 2 In Merit

13 2024221072 Sania Firdous Muhammad Firdous Khan 88.15 Option 2 In Merit

14 2024221197 Sania Firdous Muhammad Firdous Khan 88.15 Option 1 In Merit

15 2024221111 Noor Ullah Akbar Khan 88.04 Option 2 In Merit

16 2024220447 Nayyab Khan Ahmed Nawaz 88 Option 2 In Merit

17 2024222032 Musaddeque Gul zada 87.99 Option 2 In Merit

18 2024221943 Younis Khan Muhammad Hashim Khan 87.83 Option 4 In Merit

19 2024220732 Nouman khan Abdul Akbar 87.66 Option 4 In Merit

20 2024221738 Izat Ullah Ame Gul 87.56 Option 4 In Merit

21 2024220470 Ayesha Saddiqa Muhammad saleem 87.55 Option 2 In Merit

22 2024222045 Habib Ullah Nawaz KHan 87.52 Option 2 In Merit

23 2024221432 Rahmat Ghani Sudoor Khan 86.96 Option 3 In Merit

24 2024220456 Rab Nawaz Ijaz Ul Haq 86.93 Option 3 In Merit

25 2024221415 Humam Ahmad Mansoor Ahmed 86.77 Option 2 In Merit

26 2024220521 Jaisha Shafique Muhammad Shafique 86.07 Option 4 In Merit

27 2024220495 Areej Fatima Muhammad zaheer 85.93 Option 1 In Merit

28 2024220526 MUHAMMAD SUDAIS MUHAMMAD SABIR 85.75 Option 2 In Merit

29 2024221253 Kashuf gillani Tanveer Hussain shah 85.44 Option 2 In Merit

30 2024220477 MUHAMMAD FAHAD FAROOQ MUHAMMAD TAHIR FAROOQ 85.1 Option 1 In Merit

31 2024221516 Sanwal jadoon Muhammad Azam Khan Jadoon 85.03 Option 4 In Merit

32 2024220581 Amin Ullah Mohib Ullah 84.8 Option 3 In Merit

33 2024221600 Sayed Irfan Haider Sayed Ali Afzal 84.73 Option 1 In Merit

34 2024221188 Umar Khitab Pir Rehman 84.63 Option 2 In Merit

35 2024220940 MUHAMMAD JARRAR KHAN MUHAMMAD JAMIL KHAN 84.51 Option 1 In Merit

36 2024221553 Asif Ahmad Darya khan 84.48 Option 3 In Merit

37 2024222001 Amir khan Musa khan 83.74 Option 2 In Merit

38 2024221132 Alishba Arif Muhammad Arif paracha 83.65 Option 3 In Merit

39 2024221797 Inam Ahmed Aya Khan 83.48 Option 3 In Merit

40 2024221257 Syed Jamal Hussain Shah Muhabbat Hussain Shah 83.05 Option 3 In Merit

41 2024220810 MAHNOOR QAZAFI Qazafi Yousuf 82.94 Option 1 In Merit

42 2024221461 Waqas Ahmed Mumtaz 82.84 Option 1 In Merit

43 2024220860 Aqsa khan Muhammad Akbar khan 82.75 Option 2 In Merit

44 2024221236 Ahsan Masood Masood ur Rehman 82.54 Option 3 In Merit

45 2024221628 Nayyab Fatima Muhammad Ferdoos 82.36 Option 3 In Merit

46 2024220455 Hammad Ahmad Rabat ullah 82.28 Option 2 In Merit
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47 2024220398 Ahsan Ali Abdul Razzaq 82.22 Option 2 In Merit

48 2024222007 Fahad ali Tareen khan 82.03 Option 4 In Merit

49 2024220705 zunaira zaman Muhammad Hasrat 81.97 Option 3 In Merit

50 2024221025 Mamoona Javed Javed Iqbal 81.92 Option 2 In Merit

51 2024221351 MUHAMMAD ZAHID QAIM DEEN 81.74 Option 1 In Merit

52 2024222042 Muhammad Irfan Deen Muhammad 81.53 Option 2 In Merit

53 2024221009 SYEDA AREESHA AZHAR AZHAR HUSSAIN SHAH 81.38 Option 2 In Merit

54 2024221089 Bakht Muhammad Sher Muhammad khan 81.22 Option 4 In Merit

55 2024221999 Shabir Ahmad Ismail 80.72 Option 4 In Merit

56 2024221181 Nadia umair Abdul basit 80.46 Option 3 In Merit

57 2024221921 Muhammad Ibrahim Muhammad Din 80.41 Option 1 In Merit

58 2024221608 Sami ullah Bugdur shah 80.36 Option 3 In Merit

59 2024221026 Umar Ali ZULFIQAR ALI 80.11 Option 2 In Merit

60 2024220460 Amina Bibi IMTIAZ ALI SHAH 80.08 Option 4 In Merit

61 2024221068 Anosha Fatima Allah Dita 80.08 Option 1 In Merit

62 2024221059 Yasir Ali Abbas Ali 80.04 Option 2 In Merit

63 2024221101 Muhammad Abubakar Muhammad halim 80.03 Option 2 In Merit

64 2024220536 Maria Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 80.02 Option 4 In Merit

65 2024220909 Abdul Wasay Abbasi Muhammad Abid Hussain 79.87 Option 2 In Merit

66 2024221076 KHUZIFA NABI SARTAJ 79.82 Option 1 In Merit

67 2024221013 Nimra Hashim Muhammad Hashim Khan 79.75 Option 4 In Merit

68 2024220644 Husnain Muhammad Aarfeen 79.73 Option 1 In Merit

69 2024220961 Muskan Labraiz Labraiz khan 79.6 Option 3 In Merit

70 2024221239 Aleeza Khalid Khalid Mehmood 79.52 Option 2 In Merit

71 2024221984 Sehrish Batool Muhammad Ashraf 79.51 Option 2 In Merit

72 2024220756 Sawaira Mehmood Mehmood ur Rehman 79.5 Option 3 In Merit

73 2024221903 Sayed Adnan Hussain Sayed Rizwan Hussain 79.49 Option 2 In Merit

74 2024221334 Nizamud Din Muhayud Din 79.36 Option 2 In Merit

75 2024221459 Farhad Ahmad Ahmad khan 79.25 Option 2 In Merit

76 2024221923 Sayed Waseem Abbas Sayed Minhal Hussain 78.87 Option 2 In Merit

77 2024221827 Aleeshba Mahnoor Muhammad Bashir 78.26 Option 3 In Merit

78 2024221529 Muhammad Suleman Khan Gul zada 78.13 Option 1 In Merit

79 2024221948 Farhad Ullah Faiz Muhammad 77.88 Option 4 In Merit

80 2024221864 Muhammad Hammad Ali Muhammad Saeed 77.75 Option 1 In Merit

81 2024221250 SYED DANIAL SHAH SYED LATIF SHAH 77.5 Option 1 In Waiting List

82 2024220654 Hooria Tariq Tariq Khan 77.37 Option 3 In Waiting List

83 2024220744 Zonaesha Tariq Tariq Iqbal 77.2 Option 3 In Waiting List

84 2024221982 SYEDA RIDA FATIMA Syed Shahzad Hassan 77.01 Option 3 In Waiting List

85 2024220681 Hala Fatima Muhammad Mahmood Akhter 76.73 Option 3 In Waiting List

86 2024221801 Muhammad Zeeshan Rehmat ullah 76.23 Option 1 In Waiting List

87 2024221109 Muhammad Hamid Noorani Muhammad Ajmal Noorani 76.22 Option 1 In Waiting List

88 2024220812 Muhammad Shahfahad Shamim Khan Asif 76.21 Option 3 In Waiting List

89 2024220674 Muhammad shoraim Atta Ullah 76.15 Option 2 In Waiting List

90 2024221437 Maryam Akhtar Akhtar Ali 75.78 Option 3 In Waiting List

91 2024220960 MUNEEB ALI FAQIR HUSSAIN 75.73 Option 3 In Waiting List

92 2024221178 SHAFAQ IMAN Mehboob Alam 75.7 Option 4 In Waiting List

93 2024220457 Akbar Ali Muhammad Nadeem 75.69 Option 1 In Waiting List

94 2024220429 Umar khan Sher alam 75.49 Option 2 In Waiting List

95 2024220348 Humza Arshad Muhammad Arshad 75.35 Option 1 In Waiting List

96 2024222012 Awais Ahmad Ashraf Ali 75.16 Option 3 In Waiting List

97 2024220342 Saim Khan Amjad Khan 74.98 Option 2 In Waiting List

98 2024220935 Saad Ali Raj Muhammad 74.88 Option 3 In Waiting List

99 2024221008 SYED TAYYAB abbas QADEER AHMED SHAH 74.58 Option 3 In Waiting List

100 2024221718 Abdul Qadeer Fazal-e-Elahi 74.26 Option 2 In Waiting List
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101 2024220758 Hina Raja Raja Nehmat Khan 74.15 Option 3 In Waiting List

102 2024220368 Naqash Ahmed Basharat Hussain 74.06 Option 1 In Waiting List

103 2024221713 M Farhan Ishfaq M Ishfaq 74.03 Option 1 In Waiting List

104 2024221429 Abdullah Naseem Naseem khan 73.86 Option 3 In Waiting List

105 2024221861 muhammad sami mohabat khan 73.77 Option 2 In Waiting List

106 2024221888 Muhammad Tahir Shamim Ullah khan 73.77 Option 2 In Waiting List

107 2024220787 Bilal Ahmad Muhammad Qasim 73.71 Option 1 In Waiting List

108 2024220668 Mahnoor Nazim Nazim Hussain 73.62 Option 3 In Waiting List

109 2024221238 Adnan Khan Zahir shah 73.62 Option 3 In Waiting List

110 2024221663 Hasham khan jadoon Shoukat khan 73.4 Option 2 In Waiting List

111 2024220382 Areesha Qureshi Mian Shahzad Afzal 73.39 Option 1 In Waiting List

112 2024221836 Kashmain Khurram Khurram Rafique 73.31 Option 1 In Waiting List

113 2024220404 Maharij Saleem Muhammad Saleem 72.95 Option 1 In Waiting List

114 2024221120 Syeda Maryam batool Syed khurram Ahsan 72.93 Option 2 In Waiting List

115 2024221005 Muhammad Junaid Khan Riasat khan 72.64 Option 2 In Waiting List

116 2024220508 Zohaib Ilyas Muhammad ilyas 72.48 Option 3 In Waiting List

117 2024220761 Hashim Khan Muhammad Manshad 72.44 Option 1 In Waiting List

118 2024220987 SAMEER KHAN TARIQ AZIZ 72.05 Option 2 In Waiting List

119 2024221478 MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR BILAL MUHAMMAD BILAL 71.73 Option 1 In Waiting List

120 2024220717 Nafees Khan Wazir Khan 71.57 Option 1 In Waiting List

121 2024221346 Sardar abdullah Muhammad naeem 71.55 Option 3 In Waiting List

122 2024220707 Umar Ali Ali khan 71.34 Option 3 In Waiting List

123 2024221308 Shahid Mahmood Khalid Mahmood 71.11 Option 2 In Waiting List

124 2024220919 Muhammad Hassan Shahid Ali 71.07 Option 1 In Waiting List

125 2024221430 Talha Khan Fayyaz Ahmad 71.07 Option 2 In Waiting List

126 2024221313 Ahmar imad Imad Ahmed 71.05 Option 1 In Waiting List

127 2024220711 Maria Gohar Gohar Ayub 70.77 Option 1 In Waiting List

128 2024221331 Akmal Khan Azmat Khan 70.68 Option 4 In Waiting List

129 2024221613 Mutti ur Rehman Iftikhar Mehmood 70.39 Option 4 In Waiting List

130 2024221966 Mehar Nishad Ravaiz Ahmed 70.31 Option 1 In Waiting List

131 2024221476 Areeba Rehan Rehan Asghar 70.24 Option 1 In Waiting List

132 2024221515 Saqlain Zameen Hussain 70.01 Option 3 In Waiting List

133 2024220343 Muhammad Awais Abid Javed 69.96 Option 3 In Waiting List

134 2024221753 Arshmah Tauseef Muhammad Tausif Ullah 69.95 Option 2 In Waiting List

135 2024221010 Zaib Ali Malik Atta Muhammad 69.85 Option 2 In Waiting List

136 2024221014 waleed khan Noman ul haq 69.5 Option 2 In Waiting List

137 2024221020 Muhammad Shehryar Zamurd Zamurd Hussain 69.5 Option 1 In Waiting List

138 2024221164 Sartaj Mujahid shah 69.29 Option 3 In Waiting List

139 2024221366 Hammad Ahmad Asif Mehmood 69.28 Option 1 In Waiting List

140 2024220657 zeeshan khan Niaz Ali Khan 69.27 Option 2 In Waiting List

141 2024221434 Muhammad Ayyub Tahir Hussain 69.13 Option 3 In Waiting List

142 2024220531 Muhammad Zia ur Rehman Muhammad Hanif 69.01 Option 1 In Waiting List

143 2024221972 Usman Gohar Gohar Rehman 69.01 Option 2 In Waiting List

144 2024220630 Sardar Muhammad Ayaz Aurangzeb 68.78 Option 4 In Waiting List

145 2024221946 Alina Kousar Muhammad Riaz 68.64 Option 2 In Waiting List

146 2024220403 Adeeb saghir Muhammad saghir kayani 68.61 Option 2 In Waiting List

147 2024221088 Iqrar jadoon Amjad khan 68.61 Option 1 In Waiting List

148 2024221587 Zainab Bibi Shahid Mehmood 68.61 Option 2 In Waiting List

149 2024221576 Minayl Rasool Rasool khan 68.41 Option 1 In Waiting List

150 2024220703 Sumair naseer chaudhry Muhammad naseer 68.25 Option 1 In Waiting List

151 2024221436 Hashaam Ahmed Mustafa Qazi Atta ul Mustafa Shakeel 68.14 Option 2 In Waiting List

152 2024220406 HAFSA KHURRAM KHURRAM SHAHZAD 68.12 Option 2 In Waiting List

153 2024221097 Nabeela Fatima Muhammad Aslam 68.1 Option 4 In Waiting List

154 2024220896 Ameera Safeer Khalid Safeer 68.08 Option 1 In Waiting List
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155 2024221027 Muhammad Basit Rajpoot Hussain ahmed 67.8 Option 1 In Waiting List

156 2024220849 Atif khan Asif Ali 67.76 Option 1 In Waiting List

157 2024221285 Abdul Moiz Khan Muhammad Azam 67.74 Option 4 In Waiting List

158 2024220998 Kashan Haider Shahid Abbas 67.7 Option 2 In Waiting List

159 2024221495 Abdul Raheem Reshi Muhammad Hamayun Reshi 67.63 Option 2 In Waiting List

160 2024221449 Abdullah Khan Humayun khan 67.33 Option 1 In Waiting List

161 2024220560 Manahil Zahra Basharat Hussain 67.18 Option 3 In Waiting List

162 2024221697 Fahad Mehmood Zahid Mehmood 67.18 Option 1 In Waiting List

163 2024221326 Sardar muhammad shoaib Sardar mustafa 66.91 Option 2 In Waiting List

164 2024220431 Muhammad Abdullah khan Aurangzeb 66.82 Option 1 In Waiting List

165 2024221840 Jawad Khan Shahid Nawaz Khan 66.51 Option 2 In Waiting List

166 2024221381 Muhammad Aakash Abbasi Muhammad Khalid Abbasi 66.48 Option 2 In Waiting List

167 2024221443 Hijab Fatima Abdul Rasheed 66.4 Option 4 In Waiting List

168 2024220378 Ibrahim Risalat Muhammad Risalat 65.97 Option 2 In Waiting List

169 2024221685 Nouman Fard Fard e Zaman 65.91 Option 1 In Waiting List

170 2024220566 AROOJ IBRAR IBRAR ALI 65.7 Option 3 In Waiting List

171 2024221158 Mahnoor Abbasi Muhammad Aftab 65.47 Option 2 In Waiting List

172 2024222040 Qazi Muhammad Abdullah Qazi Zaheer Ahmed 65.21 Option 3 In Waiting List

173 2024220636 Muhammad Abdul Basit Qazi Muhammad Zubair 65.17 Option 1 In Waiting List

174 2024221912 Fatima Malik Muhammad Arif 65.04 Option 4 In Waiting List

175 2024220394 Hassan fida Fida Muhammad ajiz 64.79 Option 1 In Waiting List

176 2024221979 Eman Bibi Waheeduzzaman 64.74 Option 1 In Waiting List

177 2024221599 Sana Chaudhary Nazim Chaudhary 64.58 Option 3 In Waiting List

178 2024220723 Sameer Maqbool Maqbool 64.43 Option 2 In Waiting List

179 2024220627 Mishal Shakeel Shakeel akhtar 64.39 Option 3 In Waiting List

180 2024220651 FARHAT IHSAN MUGHAL MOHSIN IHSAN 64.38 Option 1 In Waiting List

181 2024221618 Manahil Sajid Sajid Mehmood 64.36 Option 2 In Waiting List

182 2024220884 Attiya Ahsan-Ullah 64.32 Option 2 In Waiting List

183 2024221286 Muhammad Zain ul Abideen Khan Muhammad Abid Khan 64.31 Option 4 In Waiting List

184 2024221543 Abdul Moheed Abdul waheed 64.24 Option 2 In Waiting List

185 2024220575 Syeda Shameen Naqvi Syed Asad Ali shah 64.15 Option 3 In Waiting List

186 2024221813 Muhammad Usman Zahid Khan 64.06 Option 4 In Waiting List

187 2024221751 Muhammad Shahzaib Khalid Muhammad Khalid 63.94 Option 3 In Waiting List

188 2024220885 Saad Khan Khan Ahmed 63.88 Option 3 In Waiting List

189 2024220577 Syeda Ayza Naqvi Syed Asad Ali Shah 63.72 Option 3 In Waiting List

190 2024221657 Eyman Jamil Muhammad Jamil 63.7 Option 2 In Waiting List

191 2024220928 ZOYA AYAZ Muhammad Ayaz khan 63.56 Option 3 In Waiting List

192 2024221774 Abdul hadi Tariq rafique 63.54 Option 1 In Waiting List

193 2024220894 Sohail Ahmad Muhammad Ali Shah 63.52 Option 2 In Waiting List

194 2024221193 Abdullah Zubair Ahmed Awan 63.5 Option 4 In Waiting List

195 2024221232 AIZA HASSAN MEHMOOD-UL-HASSAN 63.15 Option 2 In Waiting List

196 2024220387 Talah Khan Khalid Khan 63.06 Option 3 In Waiting List

197 2024220585 Rehan Aslam Aslam Khan 63.04 Option 2 In Waiting List

198 2024221780 Muhammad Mahateer Nazar Hussain 62.95 Option 3 In Waiting List

199 2024221837 Sumaiya Manzoor Manzoor Hussain 62.93 Option 3 In Waiting List

200 2024220899 MUHAMMAD ZARYAN SHAHZAD Shahzad Iqbal 62.75 Option 2 In Waiting List

201 2024220861 Nabia Noor Mushtaq Ali 62.69 Option 3 In Waiting List

202 2024220927 Haider Ali Naeem Raza 62.64 Option 2 In Waiting List

203 2024221385 Zulqarnain Haider Waheed Akhter 62.64 Option 4 In Waiting List

204 2024221182 Zohaib khan Azhar khan 62.32 Option 3 In Waiting List

205 2024220985 muhammad zaighamullah khan zahid iqbal 62.26 Option 2 In Waiting List

206 2024220985 muhammad zaighamullah khan zahid iqbal 62.26 Option 2 In Waiting List

207 2024220733 Areeba Sohail Malik Sohail khan 62.05 Option 1 In Waiting List

208 2024220846 Muhammad Atif Ghulam Rasool 61.92 Option 3 In Waiting List
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209 2024221731 Touseef Nawaz Azmat ullah khan 61.88 Option 1 In Waiting List

210 2024221894 Muskan Sohail Sohail Akhtar 61.84 Option 1 In Waiting List

211 2024221902 Rabail Masood Masood Ahmed 61.82 Option 2 In Waiting List

212 2024221503 Musaddiq Hussain Mehdi Ali 61.56 Option 3 In Waiting List

213 2024221614 Muhammad Zain Ali Toseer Abbas 61.35 Option 4 In Waiting List

214 2024221234 Adil Faraz Gul Faraz 61.3 Option 2 In Waiting List

215 2024221498 Muhammad Asim Durrani Muhammad Amjad Khan 61.1 Option 2 In Waiting List

216 2024221456 Najeeb Bacha Sherin Bacha 60.96 Option 1 In Waiting List

217 2024221369 ZULQUARNAIN AHMED AWAN HABIB UR REHMAN 60.94 Option 1 In Waiting List

218 2024221064 Manzar Abbas MUHAMMAD AKRAM MALIK 60.83 Option 4 In Waiting List

219 2024220347 Muhammad Abdullah Hafiz Muhammad Munir 60.81 Option 1 In Waiting List

220 2024221671 Amna Bibi Abdul Wahid 60.71 Option 1 In Waiting List

221 2024221129 Mubashir Ahmad Ajlam khan 60.51 Option 3 In Waiting List

222 2024220874 Sadia amjad AMJAD IQBAL 60.01 Option 2 In Waiting List

223 2024221742 Amna javed Javed Akhtar 59.35 Option 1 In Waiting List

224 2024220399 HAJRA NOOR TARIQ MEHMOOD 59.31 Option 2 In Waiting List

225 2024220848 Mahad Hussain Muhammad Ahmed Qureshi 59.16 Option 1 In Waiting List

226 2024221290 Malik Abdul Rafay Khan Malik Shafqat Khan 58.99 Option 1 In Waiting List

227 2024221368 Uzair Ahmed Qureshi Ishtiaq Ahmed 58.88 Option 2 In Waiting List

228 2024221752 Muhammad Abdullah ANWAR AHMAD 58.71 Option 4 In Waiting List

229 2024221565 Shehzad Ali Muhammad essa 58.54 Option 1 In Waiting List

230 2024220597 Arslan Asad Asad Khan 58.36 Option 1 In Waiting List

231 2024220988 KHUSHBAKHT IRFAN MEHMOOD 58.28 Option 4 In Waiting List

232 2024221170 Maryam Shabbir Shabbir Alam 58.17 Option 4 In Waiting List

233 2024220844 Shehzad Ali Muhammad essa 58.16 Option 1 In Waiting List

234 2024220676 Asad Iqbal Saeed Iqbal 57.77 Option 1 In Waiting List

235 2024221781 Umme muniba Inayat Hussain Shah 57.63 Option 3 In Waiting List

236 2024222033 Muhammad Shams Hafeez Muhammad Hanif 57.49 Option 4 In Waiting List

237 2024220373 Ameer Hamza Muhammad Nageen 57.3 Option 3 In Waiting List

238 2024221189 Abdullah Ghulam Murtaza 57.19 Option 4 In Waiting List

239 2024221958 Hifza Rafique Muhammad Rafique 57.15 Option 1 In Waiting List

240 2024221370 Rana Ubaid Abdul Qadeer 56.97 Option 2 In Waiting List

241 2024220847 Fatir Ayub Qureshi Awais Ayub Qureshi 56.88 Option 2 In Waiting List

242 2024221637 Muhammad Hassan Zahid Zahid Mehmood 56.55 Option 1 In Waiting List

243 2024221126 Muhammad Bilal Khalid Khalid Hussain 56.47 Option 1 In Waiting List

244 2024221789 Asadullah Ismail Muhammad Ismail 56.4 Option 3 In Waiting List

245 2024222003 Alveenafiaz Fiaz Hussain 55.67 Option 1 In Waiting List

246 2024220936 Ahsan kayani Raja imran khan 55.37 Option 4 In Waiting List

247 2024221345 MUHAMMAD FAWAD SHAMS SHAMS UD DIN 55.23 Option 3 In Waiting List

248 2024221119 Qazi Zargham Ali Qureshi Qazi Muhammad Tahir 55.07 Option 2 In Waiting List

249 2024221882 AbdulAhad Muhammad Muneeb 54.99 Option 1 In Waiting List

250 2024221566 Laiba Kafayat Ali 54.8 Option 1 In Waiting List

251 2024221049 Muhammad Hassaan Abdullah Imran Ul Haq 54.69 Option 2 In Waiting List

252 2024120660 Ehsan Bashir Bashir Ahmad 54.56 Option 1 In Waiting List

253 2024221841 Kashif Ali Ghareeb Nawaz 54.56 Option 1 In Waiting List

254 2024221445 MUHAMMAD IKRAM MUHAMMAD IMRAN 54.21 Option 3 In Waiting List

255 2024221206 Faizan Tariq Tariq Sarwar 54.19 Option 4 In Waiting List

256 2024221090 Abdul Muqeet Chaudhary Muhammad Azram 54 Option 2 In Waiting List

257 2024221142 subtain ali muhammad naveed 53.76 Option 1 In Waiting List

258 2024221595 Saif ullah Naheed Ahmed 53.44 Option 3 In Waiting List

259 2024222015 Ismail Nawaz Rehm Nawaz 53.23 Option 2 In Waiting List

260 2024222014 bushra maryam muhammad aslam 53.05 Option 2 In Waiting List

261 2024220437 Muhammad Abu Bakar siddique Shafqat Mubarik 52.3 Option 1 In Waiting List

262 2024221843 Ali Ahsan M. Fayyaz 52.25 Option 3 In Waiting List

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 5 / 6



263 2024220647 Saif ali Muhammad Riasat 51.63 Option 3 In Waiting List

264 2024222022 Shahmeer Amjad Amjad Ali 51.46 Option 2 In Waiting List

265 2024221148 Umar farooq Muhammad Farooq 51.42 Option 1 In Waiting List

266 2024221237 Inhamullah Khan Ahmed Nawaz Khan 0 Option 2 In Waiting List
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Chemistry

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science in Chemistry

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221371 Muhammad yaqoob khan Qari Saeed Ahmad khan 90.71 Option 3 In Merit

2 2024221165 salliha rehman habib_ur_rehman 90.05 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024220380 MUHAMMAD SARIYA GULFRAZ AHMED 89.13 Option 2 In Merit

4 2024221496 Faiza Batool Muhammad Ibrahim 88.05 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024220470 Ayesha Saddiqa Muhammad saleem 87.55 Option 4 In Merit

6 2024221896 Mohsin aziz Abdul aziz 86.13 Option 1 In Merit

7 2024221132 Alishba Arif Muhammad Arif paracha 83.65 Option 4 In Merit

8 2024220692 Misbah Manzoor Manzoor Hussain 82.93 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024221729 Kainat Khalid Khalid mehmood 78.37 Option 4 In Merit

10 2024220698 Hifza Tariq Muhammad Tariq 76.64 Option 1 In Merit

11 2024220668 Mahnoor Nazim Nazim Hussain 73.62 Option 2 In Merit

12 2024221542 Haram Ahsan Ahsan ul haq 69.68 Option 1 In Merit

13 2024221440 Tayyab Akbar Akbar Hussain 67.47 Option 1 In Merit

14 2024221246 Jawaria Arif Muhammad Arif 66.92 Option 2 In Merit

15 2024221158 Mahnoor Abbasi Muhammad Aftab 65.47 Option 1 In Merit

16 2024221045 Areeba Saleem Muhammad Saleem 63.27 Option 2 In Merit

17 2024221220 Laiba Muhammad Yousaf 60.94 Option 1 In Merit

18 2024221245 Urooj Shafique Muhammad Shafique 50.33 Option 2 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Soil And Climate Sciences

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science in Climate Change

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220840 YUMNA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL 85.75 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024220858 Layman Ullah Bashir Ahmad 53.34 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Information Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221648 NAIMA ADEEL Muhammad Adeel Afsar 94.23 Option 2 In Merit

2 2024220366 Malaika Tariq Tariq Mehmood Awan 92.14 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024221113 Afnan  Bashir Muhammad  Bashir 90.81 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024220685 Ahmad Saeed Jahangir Khan 90.77 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024221371 Muhammad yaqoob khan Qari Saeed Ahmad khan 90.71 Option 1 In Merit

6 2024221527 Muhammad zer Soonra 90.55 Option 4 In Merit

7 2024222028 Zafar Ullah Noor Ul Hadi 90.32 Option 3 In Merit

8 2024221889 Syed Arsalan Ullah Syed Nasib Ullah 90.12 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024221033 Ashfaq Hussain Mushtaq Hussain 89.97 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024220916 Umar khan Sher ilyas 89.57 Option 1 In Merit

11 2024221997 AMINA ZUBAIR Muhammad Zubair 89.34 Option 2 In Merit

12 2024221727 Kifayat Ullah Wali Mar Jan 89.26 Option 3 In Merit

13 2024221123 Natasha Gul Abdul Malik 88.95 Option 4 In Merit

14 2024221214 Syedjunaidzaman Bahadar Zaman 88.55 Option 1 In Merit

15 2024221728 Dilshad Bibi Muhammad Qasim 88.47 Option 4 In Merit

16 2024221197 Sania Firdous Muhammad Firdous Khan 88.15 Option 2 In Merit

17 2024220447 Nayyab Khan Ahmed Nawaz 88 Option 4 In Merit

18 2024222032 Musaddeque Gul zada 87.99 Option 1 In Merit

19 2024221943 Younis Khan Muhammad Hashim Khan 87.83 Option 1 In Merit

20 2024220732 Nouman khan Abdul Akbar 87.66 Option 3 In Merit

21 2024222045 Habib Ullah Nawaz KHan 87.52 Option 1 In Merit

22 2024221163 Irfanullah Muhammad Qasim 87 Option 1 In Merit

23 2024221432 Rahmat Ghani Sudoor Khan 86.96 Option 4 In Merit

24 2024220456 Rab Nawaz Ijaz Ul Haq 86.93 Option 1 In Merit

25 2024221415 Humam Ahmad Mansoor Ahmed 86.77 Option 1 In Merit

26 2024220495 Areej Fatima Muhammad zaheer 85.93 Option 2 In Merit

27 2024221372 ZAIN BANO ABDUL ZAWAR 85.88 Option 2 In Merit

28 2024220526 MUHAMMAD SUDAIS MUHAMMAD SABIR 85.75 Option 1 In Merit

29 2024221253 Kashuf gillani Tanveer Hussain shah 85.44 Option 3 In Merit

30 2024220678 Muneeba Ahmad Naqib Ahmad 85.34 Option 2 In Merit

31 2024220477 MUHAMMAD FAHAD FAROOQ MUHAMMAD TAHIR FAROOQ 85.1 Option 4 In Merit

32 2024221710 Aimal Khan Muhammad Rohan 85.06 Option 2 In Merit

33 2024221516 Sanwal jadoon Muhammad Azam Khan Jadoon 85.03 Option 3 In Merit

34 2024220581 Amin Ullah Mohib Ullah 84.8 Option 1 In Merit

35 2024221600 Sayed Irfan Haider Sayed Ali Afzal 84.73 Option 4 In Merit

36 2024221317 Kashif Hayat khan 84.64 Option 2 In Merit

37 2024221553 Asif Ahmad Darya khan 84.48 Option 2 In Merit

38 2024221490 Imran Hussain Asghar Hussain 84.23 Option 2 In Merit

39 2024220795 Ammara Imran Muhammad Imran 84.05 Option 1 In Merit

40 2024222001 Amir khan Musa khan 83.74 Option 1 In Merit

41 2024221797 Inam Ahmed Aya Khan 83.48 Option 1 In Merit

42 2024220554 Warisha Zainab Liaqat zaman 82.79 Option 2 In Merit

43 2024220860 Aqsa khan Muhammad Akbar khan 82.75 Option 4 In Merit

44 2024221628 Nayyab Fatima Muhammad Ferdoos 82.36 Option 2 In Merit

45 2024220455 Hammad Ahmad Rabat ullah 82.28 Option 1 In Merit

46 2024222007 Fahad ali Tareen khan 82.03 Option 2 In Merit
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47 2024221025 Mamoona Javed Javed Iqbal 81.92 Option 4 In Merit

48 2024222042 Muhammad Irfan Deen Muhammad 81.53 Option 1 In Merit

49 2024221063 Habib Ullah Zaki Ullah 81.52 Option 1 In Merit

50 2024221070 MURAD KHAN MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN 81.47 Option 1 In Merit

51 2024221056 Adan Fatima Malik Zulfiqar Ali 81.13 Option 2 In Merit

52 2024221879 Haseena Asmat ASMAT ULLAH 81 Option 1 In Merit

53 2024221999 Shabir Ahmad Ismail 80.72 Option 2 In Merit

54 2024221181 Nadia umair Abdul basit 80.46 Option 1 In Merit

55 2024221921 Muhammad Ibrahim Muhammad Din 80.41 Option 2 In Merit

56 2024221406 FAWAD AHMED SATTAR MUHAMMAD 80.38 Option 1 In Merit

57 2024221608 Sami ullah Bugdur shah 80.36 Option 1 In Merit

58 2024221026 Umar Ali ZULFIQAR ALI 80.11 Option 4 In Merit

59 2024221101 Muhammad Abubakar Muhammad halim 80.03 Option 1 In Merit

60 2024220536 Maria Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 80.02 Option 3 In Merit

61 2024220909 Abdul Wasay Abbasi Muhammad Abid Hussain 79.87 Option 3 In Merit

62 2024221076 KHUZIFA NABI SARTAJ 79.82 Option 2 In Merit

63 2024221013 Nimra Hashim Muhammad Hashim Khan 79.75 Option 1 In Merit

64 2024220961 Muskan Labraiz Labraiz khan 79.6 Option 2 In Merit

65 2024221903 Sayed Adnan Hussain Sayed Rizwan Hussain 79.49 Option 1 In Merit

66 2024221459 Farhad Ahmad Ahmad khan 79.25 Option 1 In Merit

67 2024221435 Syed Muhammad Sarmad Nawazish ali 79.04 Option 3 In Merit

68 2024221923 Sayed Waseem Abbas Sayed Minhal Hussain 78.87 Option 1 In Merit

69 2024220426 Hashir Rehman Zafar Rehman 78.8 Option 2 In Merit

70 2024221821 Areesha Amber Muhammad Akram 78.8 Option 2 In Merit

71 2024221651 Danish Haider Shabab Ali 78.26 Option 1 In Merit

72 2024221827 Aleeshba Mahnoor Muhammad Bashir 78.26 Option 2 In Merit

73 2024221948 Farhad Ullah Faiz Muhammad 77.88 Option 3 In Merit

74 2024221864 Muhammad Hammad Ali Muhammad Saeed 77.75 Option 2 In Merit

75 2024221250 SYED DANIAL SHAH SYED LATIF SHAH 77.5 Option 2 In Merit

76 2024220654 Hooria Tariq Tariq Khan 77.37 Option 1 In Merit

77 2024220619 Sameer khan M.Riasat Khan 77.22 Option 1 In Merit

78 2024221982 SYEDA RIDA FATIMA Syed Shahzad Hassan 77.01 Option 1 In Merit

79 2024221769 Muhammad Zeeshan Rehmat ullah 76.23 Option 1 In Merit

80 2024220812 Muhammad Shahfahad Shamim Khan Asif 76.21 Option 2 In Merit

81 2024220674 Muhammad shoraim Atta Ullah 76.15 Option 1 In Waiting List

82 2024221437 Maryam Akhtar Akhtar Ali 75.78 Option 4 In Waiting List

83 2024221178 SHAFAQ IMAN Mehboob Alam 75.7 Option 1 In Waiting List

84 2024220457 Akbar Ali Muhammad Nadeem 75.69 Option 3 In Waiting List

85 2024220429 Umar khan Sher alam 75.49 Option 1 In Waiting List

86 2024220348 Humza Arshad Muhammad Arshad 75.35 Option 2 In Waiting List

87 2024222012 Awais Ahmad Ashraf Ali 75.16 Option 2 In Waiting List

88 2024221358 SYED SABI HUL HASSAN SHAH GHARIB SHAH 74.7 Option 1 In Waiting List

89 2024221008 SYED TAYYAB abbas QADEER AHMED SHAH 74.58 Option 2 In Waiting List

90 2024221718 Abdul Qadeer Fazal-e-Elahi 74.26 Option 1 In Waiting List

91 2024220758 Hina Raja Raja Nehmat Khan 74.15 Option 2 In Waiting List

92 2024220368 Naqash Ahmed Basharat Hussain 74.06 Option 4 In Waiting List

93 2024221168 Hammad Ahmed Iftikhar Ahmd 73.95 Option 1 In Waiting List

94 2024221429 Abdullah Naseem Naseem khan 73.86 Option 1 In Waiting List

95 2024221888 Muhammad Tahir Shamim Ullah khan 73.77 Option 1 In Waiting List

96 2024220444 Asif ali Allah dina 73.73 Option 1 In Waiting List

97 2024220787 Bilal Ahmad Muhammad Qasim 73.71 Option 3 In Waiting List

98 2024221238 Adnan Khan Zahir shah 73.62 Option 1 In Waiting List

99 2024221043 Asmat zahra Jaffar Ali 73.56 Option 1 In Waiting List

100 2024221297 Muhammad kaif Shabir ahmed 72.47 Option 3 In Waiting List
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101 2024220761 Hashim Khan Muhammad Manshad 72.44 Option 2 In Waiting List

102 2024221478 MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR BILAL MUHAMMAD BILAL 71.73 Option 4 In Waiting List

103 2024221346 Sardar abdullah Muhammad naeem 71.55 Option 4 In Waiting List

104 2024221924 Sohail Abbas Taqdeer Hussain 71.36 Option 1 In Waiting List

105 2024220707 Umar Ali Ali khan 71.34 Option 1 In Waiting List

106 2024220540 Mian Rabnawaz Bakht Roidar 71.18 Option 2 In Waiting List

107 2024220361 Aroosa anjum Sajid 71.07 Option 1 In Waiting List

108 2024221430 Talha Khan Fayyaz Ahmad 71.07 Option 1 In Waiting List

109 2024221313 Ahmar imad Imad Ahmed 71.05 Option 3 In Waiting List

110 2024220711 Maria Gohar Gohar Ayub 70.77 Option 2 In Waiting List

111 2024221515 Saqlain Zameen Hussain 70.01 Option 1 In Waiting List

112 2024220343 Muhammad Awais Abid Javed 69.96 Option 1 In Waiting List

113 2024221031 Qasim Hussain Shabbir hussain 69.86 Option 1 In Waiting List

114 2024221010 Zaib Ali Malik Atta Muhammad 69.85 Option 3 In Waiting List

115 2024221020 Muhammad Shehryar Zamurd Zamurd Hussain 69.5 Option 3 In Waiting List

116 2024221164 Sartaj Mujahid shah 69.29 Option 1 In Waiting List

117 2024220657 zeeshan khan Niaz Ali Khan 69.27 Option 1 In Waiting List

118 2024221434 Muhammad Ayyub Tahir Hussain 69.13 Option 1 In Waiting List

119 2024220531 Muhammad Zia ur Rehman Muhammad Hanif 69.01 Option 3 In Waiting List

120 2024221946 Alina Kousar Muhammad Riaz 68.64 Option 1 In Waiting List

121 2024220403 Adeeb saghir Muhammad saghir kayani 68.61 Option 3 In Waiting List

122 2024221587 Zainab Bibi Shahid Mehmood 68.61 Option 1 In Waiting List

123 2024220703 Sumair naseer chaudhry Muhammad naseer 68.25 Option 4 In Waiting List

124 2024221097 Nabeela Fatima Muhammad Aslam 68.1 Option 1 In Waiting List

125 2024220546 Tehreem Fatima Malik Shahzad Mehmood 67.78 Option 2 In Waiting List

126 2024220849 Atif khan Asif Ali 67.76 Option 2 In Waiting List

127 2024221495 Abdul Raheem Reshi Muhammad Hamayun Reshi 67.63 Option 1 In Waiting List

128 2024220560 Manahil Zahra Basharat Hussain 67.18 Option 1 In Waiting List

129 2024221697 Fahad Mehmood Zahid Mehmood 67.18 Option 3 In Waiting List

130 2024221295 Hajira Bibi Asghar khan 67.08 Option 2 In Waiting List

131 2024221871 Muhammad Usman Fareed Ghulam Fareed 66.95 Option 4 In Waiting List

132 2024221326 Sardar muhammad shoaib Sardar mustafa 66.91 Option 3 In Waiting List

133 2024221840 Jawad Khan Shahid Nawaz Khan 66.51 Option 4 In Waiting List

134 2024221381 Muhammad Aakash Abbasi Muhammad Khalid Abbasi 66.48 Option 3 In Waiting List

135 2024221482 FOUZIA RAJAB KHAN RAJAB ALI 66.47 Option 4 In Waiting List

136 2024221443 Hijab Fatima Abdul Rasheed 66.4 Option 2 In Waiting List

137 2024220378 Ibrahim Risalat Muhammad Risalat 65.97 Option 4 In Waiting List

138 2024221685 Nouman Fard Fard e Zaman 65.91 Option 3 In Waiting List

139 2024221517 Yusra Pervaiz Muhammad Pervaiz 65.88 Option 2 In Waiting List

140 2024221273 Saqib ullah Wahab Jan 65.48 Option 3 In Waiting List

141 2024220652 Qurat ul ain Javed Javed Iqbal Zia 65.23 Option 1 In Waiting List

142 2024222040 Qazi Muhammad Abdullah Qazi Zaheer Ahmed 65.21 Option 4 In Waiting List

143 2024221054 Muhammad Hubaib Muhammad Ali 65.14 Option 1 In Waiting List

144 2024221054 Muhammad Hubaib Muhammad Ali 65.14 Option 2 In Waiting List

145 2024221034 Ihtisham ulhaq Nasrullah jan 65.07 Option 1 In Waiting List

146 2024221912 Fatima Malik Muhammad Arif 65.04 Option 1 In Waiting List

147 2024221508 Malik Subhan Ali Awan HUSSAIN AHMED 64.83 Option 2 In Waiting List

148 2024221979 Eman Bibi Waheeduzzaman 64.74 Option 3 In Waiting List

149 2024221599 Sana Chaudhary Nazim Chaudhary 64.58 Option 1 In Waiting List

150 2024220723 Sameer Maqbool Maqbool 64.43 Option 1 In Waiting List

151 2024220627 Mishal Shakeel Shakeel akhtar 64.39 Option 2 In Waiting List

152 2024220651 FARHAT IHSAN MUGHAL MOHSIN IHSAN 64.38 Option 2 In Waiting List

153 2024221618 Manahil Sajid Sajid Mehmood 64.36 Option 3 In Waiting List

154 2024221286 Muhammad Zain ul Abideen Khan Muhammad Abid Khan 64.31 Option 2 In Waiting List
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155 2024221543 Abdul Moheed Abdul waheed 64.24 Option 1 In Waiting List

156 2024220575 Syeda Shameen Naqvi Syed Asad Ali shah 64.15 Option 2 In Waiting List

157 2024220885 Saad Khan Khan Ahmed 63.88 Option 2 In Waiting List

158 2024221654 Tayyaba noor Muhammad shabbir 63.73 Option 3 In Waiting List

159 2024220577 Syeda Ayza Naqvi Syed Asad Ali Shah 63.72 Option 2 In Waiting List

160 2024220715 Ashir khan Ghayur khan 63.7 Option 2 In Waiting List

161 2024221657 Eyman Jamil Muhammad Jamil 63.7 Option 1 In Waiting List

162 2024220928 ZOYA AYAZ Muhammad Ayaz khan 63.56 Option 1 In Waiting List

163 2024221219 Muhammad hassan Muhammad shafique 63.56 Option 1 In Waiting List

164 2024220894 Sohail Ahmad Muhammad Ali Shah 63.52 Option 3 In Waiting List

165 2024221193 Abdullah Zubair Ahmed Awan 63.5 Option 1 In Waiting List

166 2024221691 Hassan Sajid Sajid Mehmood 63.43 Option 2 In Waiting List

167 2024221506 SHEIKH SAIFULLAH ADIL Imran Adil 63.35 Option 3 In Waiting List

168 2024220387 Talah Khan Khalid Khan 63.06 Option 2 In Waiting List

169 2024220585 Rehan Aslam Aslam Khan 63.04 Option 1 In Waiting List

170 2024221780 Muhammad Mahateer Nazar Hussain 62.95 Option 1 In Waiting List

171 2024220861 Nabia Noor Mushtaq Ali 62.69 Option 1 In Waiting List

172 2024220927 Haider Ali Naeem Raza 62.64 Option 3 In Waiting List

173 2024221028 Kamrankhan Awal khan 62.5 Option 2 In Waiting List

174 2024221305 Ghulam Ahmed Manzoor Hussain 62.38 Option 2 In Waiting List

175 2024220620 Ahmed bilal shah Zahid shah 62.37 Option 1 In Waiting List

176 2024220871 Ghazi Sultan Muhayyuddin Salahuddin 62.32 Option 1 In Waiting List

177 2024221182 Zohaib khan Azhar khan 62.32 Option 1 In Waiting List

178 2024220967 Mariyam Bibi Muhammad Aajid 62 Option 1 In Waiting List

179 2024220846 Muhammad Atif Ghulam Rasool 61.92 Option 1 In Waiting List

180 2024221731 Touseef Nawaz Azmat ullah khan 61.88 Option 3 In Waiting List

181 2024221894 Muskan Sohail Sohail Akhtar 61.84 Option 4 In Waiting List

182 2024221650 Muhammad Umair Tahir Mehmood 61.6 Option 2 In Waiting List

183 2024221503 Musaddiq Hussain Mehdi Ali 61.56 Option 1 In Waiting List

184 2024221563 Syed Muhammad Ali Hussain Naqi Syed Zulfiqar Ali Shah 61.51 Option 1 In Waiting List

185 2024221614 Muhammad Zain Ali Toseer Abbas 61.35 Option 1 In Waiting List

186 2024221369 ZULQUARNAIN AHMED AWAN HABIB UR REHMAN 60.94 Option 2 In Waiting List

187 2024221064 Manzar Abbas MUHAMMAD AKRAM MALIK 60.83 Option 3 In Waiting List

188 2024220347 Muhammad Abdullah Hafiz Muhammad Munir 60.81 Option 4 In Waiting List

189 2024221671 Amna Bibi Abdul Wahid 60.71 Option 3 In Waiting List

190 2024221129 Mubashir Ahmad Ajlam khan 60.51 Option 4 In Waiting List

191 2024221562 Syed Muhammad ali Hassan naqvi Syed Zulfiqar Ali Shah 60.5 Option 1 In Waiting List

192 2024221457 Muhammad Haseeb Muhammad Shakeel 60.37 Option 3 In Waiting List

193 2024220874 Sadia amjad AMJAD IQBAL 60.01 Option 3 In Waiting List

194 2024220411 Hamza Mujeeb Mujeeb ur Rehman 59.69 Option 3 In Waiting List

195 2024220848 Mahad Hussain Muhammad Ahmed Qureshi 59.16 Option 4 In Waiting List

196 2024221368 Uzair Ahmed Qureshi Ishtiaq Ahmed 58.88 Option 3 In Waiting List

197 2024221227 Sabeela Bibi Karam Khan 58.73 Option 1 In Waiting List

198 2024221752 Muhammad Abdullah ANWAR AHMAD 58.71 Option 1 In Waiting List

199 2024220988 KHUSHBAKHT IRFAN MEHMOOD 58.28 Option 3 In Waiting List

200 2024221170 Maryam Shabbir Shabbir Alam 58.17 Option 1 In Waiting List

201 2024221416 Mubashra Malik Karam Khan 58.15 Option 4 In Waiting List

202 2024221226 Fatima Zahra Mohsin Raza 58 Option 3 In Waiting List

203 2024220436 Muhammad Zeeshan Sadar zaman 57.84 Option 1 In Waiting List

204 2024221204 Ayesha ibrar Mohsin ibrar 57.83 Option 4 In Waiting List

205 2024222033 Muhammad Shams Hafeez Muhammad Hanif 57.49 Option 1 In Waiting List

206 2024220373 Ameer Hamza Muhammad Nageen 57.3 Option 1 In Waiting List

207 2024221958 Hifza Rafique Muhammad Rafique 57.15 Option 2 In Waiting List

208 2024221370 Rana Ubaid Abdul Qadeer 56.97 Option 1 In Waiting List
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209 2024220613 Muhammad Usman Muhammad Nawaz 56.96 Option 1 In Waiting List

210 2024220462 Minahil rehan Rehan rafi 56.95 Option 1 In Waiting List

211 2024220847 Fatir Ayub Qureshi Awais Ayub Qureshi 56.88 Option 3 In Waiting List

212 2024221835 Syed Mohiz Ali Syed Tariq Shah 56.8 Option 3 In Waiting List

213 2024221637 Muhammad Hassan Zahid Zahid Mehmood 56.55 Option 2 In Waiting List

214 2024220530 Tuseef khan Sajid khan 56.32 Option 1 In Waiting List

215 2024221194 Muhammad khubab Muhammad sabir 56.18 Option 1 In Waiting List

216 2024221878 Zainab malik Mushtaq ali 56.06 Option 2 In Waiting List

217 2024220516 Muhammad Umar Muhammad Amjad 55.55 Option 1 In Waiting List

218 2024221853 Muhammed Shaheer Muhammed Mazhar Riaz 55.41 Option 1 In Waiting List

219 2024221890 Arooba noor Tariq Mehmood 55.38 Option 2 In Waiting List

220 2024221638 Muhammad Talha Zulfiqar Ahmad 55.35 Option 1 In Waiting List

221 2024221632 ABDUL RAQEEB MUHAMMAD HASSAN 55.26 Option 2 In Waiting List

222 2024221345 MUHAMMAD FAWAD SHAMS SHAMS UD DIN 55.23 Option 1 In Waiting List

223 2024221119 Qazi Zargham Ali Qureshi Qazi Muhammad Tahir 55.07 Option 1 In Waiting List

224 2024221882 AbdulAhad Muhammad Muneeb 54.99 Option 2 In Waiting List

225 2024220558 Farhat Bibi Abdul Malik 54.96 Option 2 In Waiting List

226 2024220691 Muhammad Uzair Haider Waqar Haider Bhatti 54.83 Option 1 In Waiting List

227 2024221566 Laiba Kafayat Ali 54.8 Option 2 In Waiting List

228 2024221049 Muhammad Hassaan Abdullah Imran Ul Haq 54.69 Option 1 In Waiting List

229 2024220483 muhammad ahmad abbas qamar jamshaid 54.6 Option 1 In Waiting List

230 2024120660 Ehsan Bashir Bashir Ahmad 54.56 Option 2 In Waiting List

231 2024221994 Awais Ahmed Hanif Khan 54.4 Option 1 In Waiting List

232 2024221445 MUHAMMAD IKRAM MUHAMMAD IMRAN 54.21 Option 2 In Waiting List

233 2024221206 Faizan Tariq Tariq Sarwar 54.19 Option 3 In Waiting List

234 2024221090 Abdul Muqeet Chaudhary Muhammad Azram 54 Option 1 In Waiting List

235 2024221184 Abdul Basit Siddiqui Muhammad Nasir 53.67 Option 1 In Waiting List

236 2024220921 M Bilal Ghalib Hussain 53.46 Option 1 In Waiting List

237 2024221595 Saif ullah Naheed Ahmed 53.44 Option 1 In Waiting List

238 2024222014 bushra maryam muhammad aslam 53.05 Option 1 In Waiting List

239 2024220774 Taimoor Khalid Khalid Mahmood 52.62 Option 1 In Waiting List

240 2024221843 Ali Ahsan M. Fayyaz 52.25 Option 1 In Waiting List

241 2024220647 Saif ali Muhammad Riasat 51.63 Option 1 In Waiting List

242 2024222022 Shahmeer Amjad Amjad Ali 51.46 Option 4 In Waiting List

243 2024221148 Umar farooq Muhammad Farooq 51.42 Option 4 In Waiting List

244 2024221355 faheem khan Saeed khan 26.43 Option 1 In Waiting List

245 2024221237 Inhamullah Khan Ahmed Nawaz Khan 0 Option 3 In Waiting List
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Information Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science in Data Science

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221648 NAIMA ADEEL Muhammad Adeel Afsar 94.23 Option 3 In Merit

2 2024221739 Muhammad Nayab Hasin Ullah 92.63 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024220709 Zainab Bibi Shabeer Hussain 90.41 Option 2 In Merit

4 2024221949 Zainab Bibi Shabeer Hussain 90.41 Option 3 In Merit

5 2024221033 Ashfaq Hussain Mushtaq Hussain 89.97 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024220916 Umar khan Sher ilyas 89.57 Option 2 In Merit

7 2024221727 Kifayat Ullah Wali Mar Jan 89.26 Option 2 In Merit

8 2024220447 Nayyab Khan Ahmed Nawaz 88 Option 3 In Merit

9 2024222045 Habib Ullah Nawaz KHan 87.52 Option 4 In Merit

10 2024221432 Rahmat Ghani Sudoor Khan 86.96 Option 2 In Merit

11 2024220521 Jaisha Shafique Muhammad Shafique 86.07 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024220526 MUHAMMAD SUDAIS MUHAMMAD SABIR 85.75 Option 3 In Merit

13 2024221553 Asif Ahmad Darya khan 84.48 Option 4 In Merit

14 2024221257 Syed Jamal Hussain Shah Muhabbat Hussain Shah 83.05 Option 4 In Merit

15 2024220810 MAHNOOR QAZAFI Qazafi Yousuf 82.94 Option 3 In Merit

16 2024220455 Hammad Ahmad Rabat ullah 82.28 Option 3 In Merit

17 2024221351 MUHAMMAD ZAHID QAIM DEEN 81.74 Option 2 In Merit

18 2024220765 Abdullah Umar Muhammad 81.73 Option 2 In Merit

19 2024221070 MURAD KHAN MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN 81.47 Option 3 In Merit

20 2024221999 Shabir Ahmad Ismail 80.72 Option 3 In Merit

21 2024220460 Amina Bibi IMTIAZ ALI SHAH 80.08 Option 2 In Merit

22 2024221068 Anosha Fatima Allah Dita 80.08 Option 3 In Merit

23 2024220536 Maria Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 80.02 Option 1 In Merit

24 2024221984 Sehrish Batool Muhammad Ashraf 79.51 Option 4 In Merit

25 2024220756 Sawaira Mehmood Mehmood ur Rehman 79.5 Option 4 In Merit

26 2024221903 Sayed Adnan Hussain Sayed Rizwan Hussain 79.49 Option 3 In Merit

27 2024221923 Sayed Waseem Abbas Sayed Minhal Hussain 78.87 Option 3 In Merit

28 2024221651 Danish Haider Shabab Ali 78.26 Option 3 In Merit

29 2024221827 Aleeshba Mahnoor Muhammad Bashir 78.26 Option 4 In Merit

30 2024221864 Muhammad Hammad Ali Muhammad Saeed 77.75 Option 3 In Merit

31 2024221250 SYED DANIAL SHAH SYED LATIF SHAH 77.5 Option 4 In Merit

32 2024221982 SYEDA RIDA FATIMA Syed Shahzad Hassan 77.01 Option 4 In Merit

33 2024220681 Hala Fatima Muhammad Mahmood Akhter 76.73 Option 1 In Merit

34 2024221769 Muhammad Zeeshan Rehmat ullah 76.23 Option 2 In Merit

35 2024221437 Maryam Akhtar Akhtar Ali 75.78 Option 2 In Merit

36 2024220960 MUNEEB ALI FAQIR HUSSAIN 75.73 Option 2 In Merit

37 2024221178 SHAFAQ IMAN Mehboob Alam 75.7 Option 3 In Merit

38 2024220457 Akbar Ali Muhammad Nadeem 75.69 Option 2 In Merit

39 2024220342 Saim Khan Amjad Khan 74.98 Option 4 In Merit

40 2024221663 Hasham khan jadoon Shoukat khan 73.4 Option 4 In Merit

41 2024220382 Areesha Qureshi Mian Shahzad Afzal 73.39 Option 3 In Merit

42 2024221833 Ahmad Ali Mushtaq Ali 73.14 Option 2 In Merit

43 2024221120 Syeda Maryam batool Syed khurram Ahsan 72.93 Option 3 In Merit

44 2024221005 Muhammad Junaid Khan Riasat khan 72.64 Option 3 In Merit

45 2024221297 Muhammad kaif Shabir ahmed 72.47 Option 4 In Merit

46 2024220761 Hashim Khan Muhammad Manshad 72.44 Option 4 In Merit
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47 2024220987 SAMEER KHAN TARIQ AZIZ 72.05 Option 3 In Merit

48 2024221924 Sohail Abbas Taqdeer Hussain 71.36 Option 3 In Merit

49 2024220707 Umar Ali Ali khan 71.34 Option 2 In Merit

50 2024220919 Muhammad Hassan Shahid Ali 71.07 Option 2 In Merit

51 2024221302 Nasir Ali Mamad khan 70.88 Option 3 In Merit

52 2024221966 Mehar Nishad Ravaiz Ahmed 70.31 Option 2 In Merit

53 2024221476 Areeba Rehan Rehan Asghar 70.24 Option 3 In Merit

54 2024221753 Arshmah Tauseef Muhammad Tausif Ullah 69.95 Option 4 In Merit

55 2024221031 Qasim Hussain Shabbir hussain 69.86 Option 3 In Merit

56 2024220657 zeeshan khan Niaz Ali Khan 69.27 Option 3 In Merit

57 2024221438 Muhammad Jawad Khan Alamgir Khan 69.26 Option 4 In Merit

58 2024220630 Sardar Muhammad Ayaz Aurangzeb 68.78 Option 2 In Merit

59 2024220403 Adeeb saghir Muhammad saghir kayani 68.61 Option 4 In Merit

60 2024220703 Sumair naseer chaudhry Muhammad naseer 68.25 Option 3 In Merit

61 2024220406 HAFSA KHURRAM KHURRAM SHAHZAD 68.12 Option 3 In Merit

62 2024220896 Ameera Safeer Khalid Safeer 68.08 Option 2 In Merit

63 2024221027 Muhammad Basit Rajpoot Hussain ahmed 67.8 Option 2 In Merit

64 2024220546 Tehreem Fatima Malik Shahzad Mehmood 67.78 Option 3 In Merit

65 2024221285 Abdul Moiz Khan Muhammad Azam 67.74 Option 3 In Merit

66 2024221609 Murtaza Ali yousaf ali 67.38 Option 1 In Merit

67 2024221326 Sardar muhammad shoaib Sardar mustafa 66.91 Option 4 In Merit

68 2024221685 Nouman Fard Fard e Zaman 65.91 Option 4 In Merit

69 2024220566 AROOJ IBRAR IBRAR ALI 65.7 Option 1 In Merit

70 2024221273 Saqib ullah Wahab Jan 65.48 Option 1 In Merit

71 2024221508 Malik Subhan Ali Awan HUSSAIN AHMED 64.83 Option 1 In Merit

72 2024220627 Mishal Shakeel Shakeel akhtar 64.39 Option 1 In Merit

73 2024220651 FARHAT IHSAN MUGHAL MOHSIN IHSAN 64.38 Option 4 In Merit

74 2024221618 Manahil Sajid Sajid Mehmood 64.36 Option 4 In Merit

75 2024221543 Abdul Moheed Abdul waheed 64.24 Option 4 In Merit

76 2024220575 Syeda Shameen Naqvi Syed Asad Ali shah 64.15 Option 4 In Merit

77 2024220791 Duaa Fatima Muhammad Aamir Janjua 63.99 Option 2 In Merit

78 2024221947 Sabil ur rehman Saif ur rehman 63.79 Option 1 In Merit

79 2024220577 Syeda Ayza Naqvi Syed Asad Ali Shah 63.72 Option 4 In Merit

80 2024221691 Hassan Sajid Sajid Mehmood 63.43 Option 4 In Merit

81 2024221232 AIZA HASSAN MEHMOOD-UL-HASSAN 63.15 Option 3 In Waiting List

82 2024220585 Rehan Aslam Aslam Khan 63.04 Option 4 In Waiting List

83 2024221837 Sumaiya Manzoor Manzoor Hussain 62.93 Option 2 In Waiting List

84 2024220871 Ghazi Sultan Muhayyuddin Salahuddin 62.32 Option 2 In Waiting List

85 2024220985 muhammad zaighamullah khan zahid iqbal 62.26 Option 3 In Waiting List

86 2024220985 muhammad zaighamullah khan zahid iqbal 62.26 Option 3 In Waiting List

87 2024220733 Areeba Sohail Malik Sohail khan 62.05 Option 3 In Waiting List

88 2024220846 Muhammad Atif Ghulam Rasool 61.92 Option 2 In Waiting List

89 2024221902 Rabail Masood Masood Ahmed 61.82 Option 4 In Waiting List

90 2024221650 Muhammad Umair Tahir Mehmood 61.6 Option 4 In Waiting List

91 2024221563 Syed Muhammad Ali Hussain Naqi Syed Zulfiqar Ali Shah 61.51 Option 2 In Waiting List

92 2024221614 Muhammad Zain Ali Toseer Abbas 61.35 Option 3 In Waiting List

93 2024221234 Adil Faraz Gul Faraz 61.3 Option 4 In Waiting List

94 2024220481 Aqsa Nawaz haq nawaz 60.98 Option 3 In Waiting List

95 2024221456 Najeeb Bacha Sherin Bacha 60.96 Option 3 In Waiting List

96 2024221064 Manzar Abbas MUHAMMAD AKRAM MALIK 60.83 Option 1 In Waiting List

97 2024220687 Muhammad Abdullah Hafiz Muhammad Munir 60.81 Option 1 In Waiting List

98 2024221129 Mubashir Ahmad Ajlam khan 60.51 Option 2 In Waiting List

99 2024221562 Syed Muhammad ali Hassan naqvi Syed Zulfiqar Ali Shah 60.5 Option 2 In Waiting List

100 2024220411 Hamza Mujeeb Mujeeb ur Rehman 59.69 Option 4 In Waiting List
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101 2024220399 HAJRA NOOR TARIQ MEHMOOD 59.31 Option 3 In Waiting List

102 2024220848 Mahad Hussain Muhammad Ahmed Qureshi 59.16 Option 3 In Waiting List

103 2024221227 Sabeela Bibi Karam Khan 58.73 Option 2 In Waiting List

104 2024221752 Muhammad Abdullah ANWAR AHMAD 58.71 Option 3 In Waiting List

105 2024221170 Maryam Shabbir Shabbir Alam 58.17 Option 3 In Waiting List

106 2024221416 Mubashra Malik Karam Khan 58.15 Option 3 In Waiting List

107 2024221226 Fatima Zahra Mohsin Raza 58 Option 1 In Waiting List

108 2024220676 Asad Iqbal Saeed Iqbal 57.77 Option 4 In Waiting List

109 2024221189 Abdullah Ghulam Murtaza 57.19 Option 1 In Waiting List

110 2024221958 Hifza Rafique Muhammad Rafique 57.15 Option 4 In Waiting List

111 2024221370 Rana Ubaid Abdul Qadeer 56.97 Option 4 In Waiting List

112 2024220847 Fatir Ayub Qureshi Awais Ayub Qureshi 56.88 Option 4 In Waiting List

113 2024221339 Muhammad Husnain Masood Muhammad Masood 56.71 Option 2 In Waiting List

114 2024221126 Muhammad Bilal Khalid Khalid Hussain 56.47 Option 3 In Waiting List

115 2024220530 Tuseef khan Sajid khan 56.32 Option 2 In Waiting List

116 2024220516 Muhammad Umar Muhammad Amjad 55.55 Option 3 In Waiting List

117 2024220936 Ahsan kayani Raja imran khan 55.37 Option 1 In Waiting List

118 2024221638 Muhammad Talha Zulfiqar Ahmad 55.35 Option 3 In Waiting List

119 2024221119 Qazi Zargham Ali Qureshi Qazi Muhammad Tahir 55.07 Option 4 In Waiting List

120 2024221882 AbdulAhad Muhammad Muneeb 54.99 Option 3 In Waiting List

121 2024120660 Ehsan Bashir Bashir Ahmad 54.56 Option 4 In Waiting List

122 2024221142 subtain ali muhammad naveed 53.76 Option 4 In Waiting List

123 2024221184 Abdul Basit Siddiqui Muhammad Nasir 53.67 Option 3 In Waiting List

124 2024221595 Saif ullah Naheed Ahmed 53.44 Option 4 In Waiting List

125 2024222015 Ismail Nawaz Rehm Nawaz 53.23 Option 1 In Waiting List

126 2024220774 Taimoor Khalid Khalid Mahmood 52.62 Option 2 In Waiting List
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Public Health and Nutrition

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science in Human Nutrition and Dietetics

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221850 AYESHA SYED SYED MUHAMMAD ZAHID 90.17 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024221749 Warda bibi Muhammad ilyas 89.47 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024221312 Saba Shahid Shahid Qureshi 87.94 Option 2 In Merit

4 2024221149 Saifullah Khan Rashid khan 83.19 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024221106 Amna Khalid Khalid Rasheed 81.7 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024221481 Fiza Gul Muhammad Shafique 78.39 Option 4 In Merit

7 2024221684 Sawaira wazir Muhammad wazir 76.96 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024220348 Humza Arshad Muhammad Arshad 75.35 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024221267 Aliza Nasir Nasir afzaal 75.26 Option 3 In Merit

10 2024221043 Asmat zahra Jaffar Ali 73.56 Option 2 In Merit

11 2024220746 Shaista Komal Ghulam Nabi 70.23 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024221868 Muhammad Saqib Sooba khan 70.2 Option 2 In Merit

13 2024221519 Tooba saleem Muhammad Saleem 66.25 Option 3 In Merit

14 2024220770 Maryam Ehsan Ehsan Ullah Zaheer 65.14 Option 3 In Merit

15 2024221309 Ayan riaz Khalid riaz 64.97 Option 4 In Merit

16 2024221473 Laiba khan Ejaz akram 60.19 Option 1 In Merit

17 2024221647 Qurat Ã¼l ain Atta ur Rehman 59.16 Option 4 In Merit

18 2024221878 Zainab malik Mushtaq ali 56.06 Option 3 In Merit

19 2024221176 Malik Abdul Rehman Malik Saeed Akhtar 49.32 Option 3 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Physics

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science in Physics

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220799 Jawad Ahmed Riaz Muhammad Riaz 89.3 Option 2 In Merit

2 2024221496 Faiza Batool Muhammad Ibrahim 88.05 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024221132 Alishba Arif Muhammad Arif paracha 83.65 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024220698 Hifza Tariq Muhammad Tariq 76.64 Option 3 In Merit

5 2024220389 Muhammad Anees Khan Muhammad Gulzar 72.55 Option 3 In Merit

6 2024221542 Haram Ahsan Ahsan ul haq 69.68 Option 2 In Merit

7 2024221295 Hajira Bibi Asghar khan 67.08 Option 4 In Merit

8 2024221517 Yusra Pervaiz Muhammad Pervaiz 65.88 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024220928 ZOYA AYAZ Muhammad Ayaz khan 63.56 Option 4 In Merit

10 2024221446 Musahb Ali ZULFIQAR 63.25 Option 2 In Merit

11 2024220871 Ghazi Sultan Muhayyuddin Salahuddin 62.32 Option 4 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Public Health and Nutrition

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science in Public Health

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221072 Sania Firdous Muhammad Firdous Khan 88.15 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024221163 Irfanullah Muhammad Qasim 87 Option 3 In Merit

3 2024220840 YUMNA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL 85.75 Option 3 In Merit

4 2024220980 Jawad Iqbal Matiullah khan 76.53 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024220514 Abdul Rafay Abdul Manan 72.04 Option 3 In Merit

6 2024221989 Jaweria Khan Muhammed Javed 71.22 Option 2 In Merit

7 2024221868 Muhammad Saqib Sooba khan 70.2 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024220741 Summiya bibi Akhter Nawaz 66.14 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024221597 Harram Noor Nasir Mehmood 65.77 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024221901 Ubaidullah BUKHARI Gul Ahmed 63.62 Option 2 In Merit

11 2024221662 Abdullah Ahmed Awan Zahoor ahmed awam 63.11 Option 2 In Merit

12 2024221431 waleedhaider Amir ali 60.8 Option 3 In Merit

13 2024221647 Qurat Ã¼l ain Atta ur Rehman 59.16 Option 1 In Merit

14 2024220522 Muhammad Zayan Haider Sajjad Haider Bhatti 59.04 Option 4 In Merit

15 2024221177 wazirhadir Wazir hussain 55.48 Option 2 In Merit

16 2024221463 Mahad khan Qadeer muhammad 55.28 Option 3 In Merit

17 2024220639 Muhammad Arslan Muhammad Younas 54.06 Option 3 In Merit

18 2024221678 Jawad Ahmad Haq Nawaz 52.26 Option 4 In Merit

19 2024220706 Faheem Khan Sarwar zaman 46.56 Option 2 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Information Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science in Robotics & Intelligent Systems

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221739 Muhammad Nayab Hasin Ullah 92.63 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024221705 Hamna Malik AneesAkhter 91.33 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024221214 Syedjunaidzaman Bahadar Zaman 88.55 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024220875 Amina Noor Majid Zaman 84.79 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024221188 Umar Khitab Pir Rehman 84.63 Option 4 In Merit

6 2024222001 Amir khan Musa khan 83.74 Option 3 In Merit

7 2024220554 Warisha Zainab Liaqat zaman 82.79 Option 3 In Merit

8 2024221236 Ahsan Masood Masood ur Rehman 82.54 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024221063 Habib Ullah Zaki Ullah 81.52 Option 3 In Merit

10 2024221181 Nadia umair Abdul basit 80.46 Option 4 In Merit

11 2024221059 Yasir Ali Abbas Ali 80.04 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024220909 Abdul Wasay Abbasi Muhammad Abid Hussain 79.87 Option 4 In Merit

13 2024220644 Husnain Muhammad Aarfeen 79.73 Option 2 In Merit

14 2024220961 Muskan Labraiz Labraiz khan 79.6 Option 4 In Merit

15 2024221984 Sehrish Batool Muhammad Ashraf 79.51 Option 3 In Merit

16 2024220756 Sawaira Mehmood Mehmood ur Rehman 79.5 Option 2 In Merit

17 2024220619 Sameer khan M.Riasat Khan 77.22 Option 4 In Merit

18 2024220681 Hala Fatima Muhammad Mahmood Akhter 76.73 Option 4 In Merit

19 2024221109 Muhammad Hamid Noorani Muhammad Ajmal Noorani 76.22 Option 2 In Merit

20 2024220960 MUNEEB ALI FAQIR HUSSAIN 75.73 Option 4 In Merit

21 2024220342 Saim Khan Amjad Khan 74.98 Option 3 In Merit

22 2024220935 Saad Ali Raj Muhammad 74.88 Option 2 In Merit

23 2024220368 Naqash Ahmed Basharat Hussain 74.06 Option 3 In Merit

24 2024221663 Hasham khan jadoon Shoukat khan 73.4 Option 3 In Merit

25 2024220382 Areesha Qureshi Mian Shahzad Afzal 73.39 Option 2 In Merit

26 2024220404 Maharij Saleem Muhammad Saleem 72.95 Option 2 In Merit

27 2024221120 Syeda Maryam batool Syed khurram Ahsan 72.93 Option 4 In Merit

28 2024221005 Muhammad Junaid Khan Riasat khan 72.64 Option 1 In Merit

29 2024220987 SAMEER KHAN TARIQ AZIZ 72.05 Option 1 In Merit

30 2024221478 MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR BILAL MUHAMMAD BILAL 71.73 Option 2 In Merit

31 2024220790 Baqer Ali Shah Syed Amanat Ali Shah 71.69 Option 3 In Merit

32 2024220707 Umar Ali Ali khan 71.34 Option 4 In Merit

33 2024220919 Muhammad Hassan Shahid Ali 71.07 Option 4 In Merit

34 2024221313 Ahmar imad Imad Ahmed 71.05 Option 2 In Merit

35 2024221613 Mutti ur Rehman Iftikhar Mehmood 70.39 Option 3 In Merit

36 2024221476 Areeba Rehan Rehan Asghar 70.24 Option 2 In Merit

37 2024221753 Arshmah Tauseef Muhammad Tausif Ullah 69.95 Option 3 In Merit

38 2024221014 waleed khan Noman ul haq 69.5 Option 3 In Merit

39 2024221366 Hammad Ahmad Asif Mehmood 69.28 Option 4 In Merit

40 2024221576 Minayl Rasool Rasool khan 68.41 Option 3 In Merit

41 2024221495 Abdul Raheem Reshi Muhammad Hamayun Reshi 67.63 Option 4 In Merit

42 2024221609 Murtaza Ali yousaf ali 67.38 Option 2 In Merit

43 2024221353 Zainab Noor Safeer Hussain Shah 67 Option 2 In Merit

44 2024221840 Jawad Khan Shahid Nawaz Khan 66.51 Option 3 In Merit

45 2024222040 Qazi Muhammad Abdullah Qazi Zaheer Ahmed 65.21 Option 2 In Merit

46 2024220636 Muhammad Abdul Basit Qazi Muhammad Zubair 65.17 Option 2 In Merit
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47 2024221774 Abdul hadi Tariq rafique 63.54 Option 2 In Merit

48 2024220894 Sohail Ahmad Muhammad Ali Shah 63.52 Option 4 In Merit

49 2024220861 Nabia Noor Mushtaq Ali 62.69 Option 4 In Merit

50 2024220985 muhammad zaighamullah khan zahid iqbal 62.26 Option 1 In Merit

51 2024220985 muhammad zaighamullah khan zahid iqbal 62.26 Option 1 In Merit

52 2024221731 Touseef Nawaz Azmat ullah khan 61.88 Option 2 In Merit

53 2024221234 Adil Faraz Gul Faraz 61.3 Option 3 In Merit

54 2024221315 MUHAMMAD USMAN HASHMI Sfafique Ahmad Hashmi 61.12 Option 3 In Merit

55 2024220481 Aqsa Nawaz haq nawaz 60.98 Option 2 In Merit

56 2024221456 Najeeb Bacha Sherin Bacha 60.96 Option 2 In Merit

57 2024220687 Muhammad Abdullah Hafiz Muhammad Munir 60.81 Option 2 In Merit

58 2024221671 Amna Bibi Abdul Wahid 60.71 Option 4 In Merit

59 2024221562 Syed Muhammad ali Hassan naqvi Syed Zulfiqar Ali Shah 60.5 Option 4 In Merit

60 2024221457 Muhammad Haseeb Muhammad Shakeel 60.37 Option 1 In Merit

61 2024221742 Amna javed Javed Akhtar 59.35 Option 2 In Merit

62 2024221368 Uzair Ahmed Qureshi Ishtiaq Ahmed 58.88 Option 4 In Merit

63 2024221565 Shehzad Ali Muhammad essa 58.54 Option 3 In Merit

64 2024220844 Shehzad Ali Muhammad essa 58.16 Option 4 In Merit

65 2024221189 Abdullah Ghulam Murtaza 57.19 Option 3 In Merit

66 2024221835 Syed Mohiz Ali Syed Tariq Shah 56.8 Option 1 In Merit

67 2024221339 Muhammad Husnain Masood Muhammad Masood 56.71 Option 4 In Merit

68 2024221789 Asadullah Ismail Muhammad Ismail 56.4 Option 2 In Merit

69 2024220936 Ahsan kayani Raja imran khan 55.37 Option 3 In Merit

70 2024221566 Laiba Kafayat Ali 54.8 Option 4 In Merit

71 2024221184 Abdul Basit Siddiqui Muhammad Nasir 53.67 Option 4 In Merit

72 2024222015 Ismail Nawaz Rehm Nawaz 53.23 Option 4 In Merit

73 2024220437 Muhammad Abu Bakar siddique Shafqat Mubarik 52.3 Option 4 In Merit

74 2024222022 Shahmeer Amjad Amjad Ali 51.46 Option 3 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Information Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science in Software Engineering

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221648 NAIMA ADEEL Muhammad Adeel Afsar 94.23 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024221705 Hamna Malik AneesAkhter 91.33 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024220783 Shamsud Din Noor Muhammad 91.2 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024221113 Afnan  Bashir Muhammad  Bashir 90.81 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024220685 Ahmad Saeed Jahangir Khan 90.77 Option 1 In Merit

6 2024222028 Zafar Ullah Noor Ul Hadi 90.32 Option 1 In Merit

7 2024221889 Syed Arsalan Ullah Syed Nasib Ullah 90.12 Option 2 In Merit

8 2024221033 Ashfaq Hussain Mushtaq Hussain 89.97 Option 3 In Merit

9 2024221971 Inam ul haq Jehanzeb 89.65 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024221997 AMINA ZUBAIR Muhammad Zubair 89.34 Option 1 In Merit

11 2024221728 Dilshad Bibi Muhammad Qasim 88.47 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024220719 Raima kanwal Iftikhar Alam 88.19 Option 1 In Merit

13 2024221197 Sania Firdous Muhammad Firdous Khan 88.15 Option 4 In Merit

14 2024220447 Nayyab Khan Ahmed Nawaz 88 Option 1 In Merit

15 2024222032 Musaddeque Gul zada 87.99 Option 3 In Merit

16 2024221943 Younis Khan Muhammad Hashim Khan 87.83 Option 2 In Merit

17 2024220732 Nouman khan Abdul Akbar 87.66 Option 2 In Merit

18 2024221738 Izat Ullah Ame Gul 87.56 Option 3 In Merit

19 2024221432 Rahmat Ghani Sudoor Khan 86.96 Option 1 In Merit

20 2024220456 Rab Nawaz Ijaz Ul Haq 86.93 Option 2 In Merit

21 2024221415 Humam Ahmad Mansoor Ahmed 86.77 Option 3 In Merit

22 2024220521 Jaisha Shafique Muhammad Shafique 86.07 Option 2 In Merit

23 2024220495 Areej Fatima Muhammad zaheer 85.93 Option 4 In Merit

24 2024221372 ZAIN BANO ABDUL ZAWAR 85.88 Option 1 In Merit

25 2024221451 SADAF KHALIL KHALIL AHMAD 85.86 Option 4 In Merit

26 2024221969 Irshad Ullah Maiz ullah khan 85.63 Option 1 In Merit

27 2024221253 Kashuf gillani Tanveer Hussain shah 85.44 Option 4 In Merit

28 2024220678 Muneeba Ahmad Naqib Ahmad 85.34 Option 1 In Merit

29 2024221470 Mukhtyar Khan Mumtaz 85.31 Option 1 In Merit

30 2024220477 MUHAMMAD FAHAD FAROOQ MUHAMMAD TAHIR FAROOQ 85.1 Option 2 In Merit

31 2024221710 Aimal Khan Muhammad Rohan 85.06 Option 1 In Merit

32 2024221516 Sanwal jadoon Muhammad Azam Khan Jadoon 85.03 Option 2 In Merit

33 2024220581 Amin Ullah Mohib Ullah 84.8 Option 2 In Merit

34 2024221600 Sayed Irfan Haider Sayed Ali Afzal 84.73 Option 2 In Merit

35 2024221317 Kashif Hayat khan 84.64 Option 1 In Merit

36 2024221188 Umar Khitab Pir Rehman 84.63 Option 1 In Merit

37 2024221132 Alishba Arif Muhammad Arif paracha 83.65 Option 2 In Merit

38 2024221797 Inam Ahmed Aya Khan 83.48 Option 2 In Merit

39 2024221698 Muqaddas Bibi Yousaf Khan 83.27 Option 4 In Merit

40 2024221555 Hadia Arshad Muhammad Arshad 83.19 Option 1 In Merit

41 2024221257 Syed Jamal Hussain Shah Muhabbat Hussain Shah 83.05 Option 1 In Merit

42 2024220810 MAHNOOR QAZAFI Qazafi Yousuf 82.94 Option 4 In Merit

43 2024221756 Maida Nabeel Nabeel Ur Rehman 82.9 Option 3 In Merit

44 2024220860 Aqsa khan Muhammad Akbar khan 82.75 Option 3 In Merit

45 2024221628 Nayyab Fatima Muhammad Ferdoos 82.36 Option 1 In Merit

46 2024220722 AYESHA ZUBAIR ZUBAIR KHAN 82.23 Option 1 In Merit
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47 2024222007 Fahad ali Tareen khan 82.03 Option 3 In Merit

48 2024220705 zunaira zaman Muhammad Hasrat 81.97 Option 2 In Merit

49 2024221025 Mamoona Javed Javed Iqbal 81.92 Option 1 In Merit

50 2024221047 Abbas Shah Zahir Shah 81.77 Option 1 In Merit

51 2024221351 MUHAMMAD ZAHID QAIM DEEN 81.74 Option 4 In Merit

52 2024222042 Muhammad Irfan Deen Muhammad 81.53 Option 3 In Merit

53 2024221063 Habib Ullah Zaki Ullah 81.52 Option 4 In Merit

54 2024221070 MURAD KHAN MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN 81.47 Option 4 In Merit

55 2024221181 Nadia umair Abdul basit 80.46 Option 2 In Merit

56 2024221921 Muhammad Ibrahim Muhammad Din 80.41 Option 4 In Merit

57 2024221608 Sami ullah Bugdur shah 80.36 Option 2 In Merit

58 2024221026 Umar Ali ZULFIQAR ALI 80.11 Option 3 In Merit

59 2024220460 Amina Bibi IMTIAZ ALI SHAH 80.08 Option 1 In Merit

60 2024221068 Anosha Fatima Allah Dita 80.08 Option 4 In Merit

61 2024220909 Abdul Wasay Abbasi Muhammad Abid Hussain 79.87 Option 1 In Merit

62 2024221076 KHUZIFA NABI SARTAJ 79.82 Option 3 In Merit

63 2024221013 Nimra Hashim Muhammad Hashim Khan 79.75 Option 2 In Merit

64 2024220644 Husnain Muhammad Aarfeen 79.73 Option 3 In Merit

65 2024220961 Muskan Labraiz Labraiz khan 79.6 Option 1 In Merit

66 2024221239 Aleeza Khalid Khalid Mehmood 79.52 Option 3 In Merit

67 2024220426 Hashir Rehman Zafar Rehman 78.8 Option 1 In Merit

68 2024221821 Areesha Amber Muhammad Akram 78.8 Option 3 In Merit

69 2024221651 Danish Haider Shabab Ali 78.26 Option 2 In Merit

70 2024221948 Farhad Ullah Faiz Muhammad 77.88 Option 2 In Merit

71 2024221250 SYED DANIAL SHAH SYED LATIF SHAH 77.5 Option 3 In Merit

72 2024220654 Hooria Tariq Tariq Khan 77.37 Option 2 In Merit

73 2024220619 Sameer khan M.Riasat Khan 77.22 Option 2 In Merit

74 2024220744 Zonaesha Tariq Tariq Iqbal 77.2 Option 2 In Merit

75 2024221684 Sawaira wazir Muhammad wazir 76.96 Option 2 In Merit

76 2024220698 Hifza Tariq Muhammad Tariq 76.64 Option 4 In Merit

77 2024220674 Muhammad shoraim Atta Ullah 76.15 Option 3 In Merit

78 2024221178 SHAFAQ IMAN Mehboob Alam 75.7 Option 2 In Merit

79 2024220457 Akbar Ali Muhammad Nadeem 75.69 Option 4 In Merit

80 2024221601 Unzela Tariq Tariq Mehmood 75.38 Option 2 In Merit

81 2024221494 ZOKHA BATOOL MUHAMMAD AMJAD 75.21 Option 1 In Waiting List

82 2024220342 Saim Khan Amjad Khan 74.98 Option 1 In Waiting List

83 2024220935 Saad Ali Raj Muhammad 74.88 Option 1 In Waiting List

84 2024221358 SYED SABI HUL HASSAN SHAH GHARIB SHAH 74.7 Option 2 In Waiting List

85 2024221008 SYED TAYYAB abbas QADEER AHMED SHAH 74.58 Option 1 In Waiting List

86 2024220758 Hina Raja Raja Nehmat Khan 74.15 Option 1 In Waiting List

87 2024220631 Emaan Safdar Safdar Ali 74.09 Option 1 In Waiting List

88 2024221713 M Farhan Ishfaq M Ishfaq 74.03 Option 2 In Waiting List

89 2024221861 muhammad sami mohabat khan 73.77 Option 1 In Waiting List

90 2024220787 Bilal Ahmad Muhammad Qasim 73.71 Option 2 In Waiting List

91 2024221707 Muhammad uzair Tanveer Ahmed 73.67 Option 1 In Waiting List

92 2024221238 Adnan Khan Zahir shah 73.62 Option 2 In Waiting List

93 2024221836 Kashmain Khurram Khurram Rafique 73.31 Option 2 In Waiting List

94 2024221005 Muhammad Junaid Khan Riasat khan 72.64 Option 4 In Waiting List

95 2024221297 Muhammad kaif Shabir ahmed 72.47 Option 2 In Waiting List

96 2024220761 Hashim Khan Muhammad Manshad 72.44 Option 3 In Waiting List

97 2024220987 SAMEER KHAN TARIQ AZIZ 72.05 Option 4 In Waiting List

98 2024221478 MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR BILAL MUHAMMAD BILAL 71.73 Option 3 In Waiting List

99 2024220790 Baqer Ali Shah Syed Amanat Ali Shah 71.69 Option 2 In Waiting List

100 2024221346 Sardar abdullah Muhammad naeem 71.55 Option 1 In Waiting List
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101 2024221924 Sohail Abbas Taqdeer Hussain 71.36 Option 2 In Waiting List

102 2024220540 Mian Rabnawaz Bakht Roidar 71.18 Option 3 In Waiting List

103 2024221308 Shahid Mahmood Khalid Mahmood 71.11 Option 3 In Waiting List

104 2024221302 Nasir Ali Mamad khan 70.88 Option 1 In Waiting List

105 2024221793 ZEESHAN JAVED JAVED KHAN 70.67 Option 1 In Waiting List

106 2024220459 Usman Musa Wajid Hussain 70.42 Option 2 In Waiting List

107 2024221613 Mutti ur Rehman Iftikhar Mehmood 70.39 Option 1 In Waiting List

108 2024220343 Muhammad Awais Abid Javed 69.96 Option 2 In Waiting List

109 2024221031 Qasim Hussain Shabbir hussain 69.86 Option 2 In Waiting List

110 2024221010 Zaib Ali Malik Atta Muhammad 69.85 Option 1 In Waiting List

111 2024221542 Haram Ahsan Ahsan ul haq 69.68 Option 3 In Waiting List

112 2024221014 waleed khan Noman ul haq 69.5 Option 4 In Waiting List

113 2024221020 Muhammad Shehryar Zamurd Zamurd Hussain 69.5 Option 2 In Waiting List

114 2024221164 Sartaj Mujahid shah 69.29 Option 2 In Waiting List

115 2024221366 Hammad Ahmad Asif Mehmood 69.28 Option 2 In Waiting List

116 2024221434 Muhammad Ayyub Tahir Hussain 69.13 Option 2 In Waiting List

117 2024220531 Muhammad Zia ur Rehman Muhammad Hanif 69.01 Option 4 In Waiting List

118 2024220630 Sardar Muhammad Ayaz Aurangzeb 68.78 Option 3 In Waiting List

119 2024220915 Sardar Muhammad Ayaz Aurangzeb 68.78 Option 1 In Waiting List

120 2024221946 Alina Kousar Muhammad Riaz 68.64 Option 3 In Waiting List

121 2024220403 Adeeb saghir Muhammad saghir kayani 68.61 Option 1 In Waiting List

122 2024220703 Sumair naseer chaudhry Muhammad naseer 68.25 Option 2 In Waiting List

123 2024220406 HAFSA KHURRAM KHURRAM SHAHZAD 68.12 Option 1 In Waiting List

124 2024221097 Nabeela Fatima Muhammad Aslam 68.1 Option 3 In Waiting List

125 2024221027 Muhammad Basit Rajpoot Hussain ahmed 67.8 Option 4 In Waiting List

126 2024221285 Abdul Moiz Khan Muhammad Azam 67.74 Option 2 In Waiting List

127 2024220998 Kashan Haider Shahid Abbas 67.7 Option 1 In Waiting List

128 2024220560 Manahil Zahra Basharat Hussain 67.18 Option 2 In Waiting List

129 2024221697 Fahad Mehmood Zahid Mehmood 67.18 Option 4 In Waiting List

130 2024221353 Zainab Noor Safeer Hussain Shah 67 Option 3 In Waiting List

131 2024221381 Muhammad Aakash Abbasi Muhammad Khalid Abbasi 66.48 Option 1 In Waiting List

132 2024221443 Hijab Fatima Abdul Rasheed 66.4 Option 3 In Waiting List

133 2024221685 Nouman Fard Fard e Zaman 65.91 Option 2 In Waiting List

134 2024220566 AROOJ IBRAR IBRAR ALI 65.7 Option 4 In Waiting List

135 2024221273 Saqib ullah Wahab Jan 65.48 Option 2 In Waiting List

136 2024221158 Mahnoor Abbasi Muhammad Aftab 65.47 Option 3 In Waiting List

137 2024220636 Muhammad Abdul Basit Qazi Muhammad Zubair 65.17 Option 4 In Waiting List

138 2024221912 Fatima Malik Muhammad Arif 65.04 Option 2 In Waiting List

139 2024220394 Hassan fida Fida Muhammad ajiz 64.79 Option 3 In Waiting List

140 2024221979 Eman Bibi Waheeduzzaman 64.74 Option 2 In Waiting List

141 2024221870 Siraj Ahmed Nazakat Khan 64.48 Option 1 In Waiting List

142 2024220723 Sameer Maqbool Maqbool 64.43 Option 3 In Waiting List

143 2024221914 Muhammad Huzaifa Siddiqui Muhammad Ayaz Khan 64.43 Option 1 In Waiting List

144 2024220627 Mishal Shakeel Shakeel akhtar 64.39 Option 4 In Waiting List

145 2024220884 Attiya Ahsan-Ullah 64.32 Option 1 In Waiting List

146 2024221286 Muhammad Zain ul Abideen Khan Muhammad Abid Khan 64.31 Option 1 In Waiting List

147 2024221543 Abdul Moheed Abdul waheed 64.24 Option 3 In Waiting List

148 2024220575 Syeda Shameen Naqvi Syed Asad Ali shah 64.15 Option 1 In Waiting List

149 2024220885 Saad Khan Khan Ahmed 63.88 Option 1 In Waiting List

150 2024220577 Syeda Ayza Naqvi Syed Asad Ali Shah 63.72 Option 1 In Waiting List

151 2024221657 Eyman Jamil Muhammad Jamil 63.7 Option 3 In Waiting List

152 2024220928 ZOYA AYAZ Muhammad Ayaz khan 63.56 Option 2 In Waiting List

153 2024221219 Muhammad hassan Muhammad shafique 63.56 Option 3 In Waiting List

154 2024220894 Sohail Ahmad Muhammad Ali Shah 63.52 Option 1 In Waiting List

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 3 / 5



155 2024221193 Abdullah Zubair Ahmed Awan 63.5 Option 3 In Waiting List

156 2024221691 Hassan Sajid Sajid Mehmood 63.43 Option 1 In Waiting List

157 2024221506 SHEIKH SAIFULLAH ADIL Imran Adil 63.35 Option 2 In Waiting List

158 2024221446 Musahb Ali ZULFIQAR 63.25 Option 3 In Waiting List

159 2024221180 Muhammad Yahya Ali Muhammad Shafique 63.15 Option 1 In Waiting List

160 2024221232 AIZA HASSAN MEHMOOD-UL-HASSAN 63.15 Option 4 In Waiting List

161 2024220387 Talah Khan Khalid Khan 63.06 Option 1 In Waiting List

162 2024221780 Muhammad Mahateer Nazar Hussain 62.95 Option 2 In Waiting List

163 2024221837 Sumaiya Manzoor Manzoor Hussain 62.93 Option 1 In Waiting List

164 2024220861 Nabia Noor Mushtaq Ali 62.69 Option 2 In Waiting List

165 2024220927 Haider Ali Naeem Raza 62.64 Option 1 In Waiting List

166 2024221028 Kamrankhan Awal khan 62.5 Option 1 In Waiting List

167 2024220620 Ahmed bilal shah Zahid shah 62.37 Option 2 In Waiting List

168 2024220871 Ghazi Sultan Muhayyuddin Salahuddin 62.32 Option 3 In Waiting List

169 2024221182 Zohaib khan Azhar khan 62.32 Option 2 In Waiting List

170 2024220985 muhammad zaighamullah khan zahid iqbal 62.26 Option 4 In Waiting List

171 2024220985 muhammad zaighamullah khan zahid iqbal 62.26 Option 4 In Waiting List

172 2024220733 Areeba Sohail Malik Sohail khan 62.05 Option 2 In Waiting List

173 2024220967 Mariyam Bibi Muhammad Aajid 62 Option 4 In Waiting List

174 2024221731 Touseef Nawaz Azmat ullah khan 61.88 Option 4 In Waiting List

175 2024221894 Muskan Sohail Sohail Akhtar 61.84 Option 2 In Waiting List

176 2024221902 Rabail Masood Masood Ahmed 61.82 Option 1 In Waiting List

177 2024221650 Muhammad Umair Tahir Mehmood 61.6 Option 1 In Waiting List

178 2024221503 Musaddiq Hussain Mehdi Ali 61.56 Option 2 In Waiting List

179 2024221563 Syed Muhammad Ali Hussain Naqi Syed Zulfiqar Ali Shah 61.51 Option 4 In Waiting List

180 2024221315 MUHAMMAD USMAN HASHMI Sfafique Ahmad Hashmi 61.12 Option 2 In Waiting List

181 2024221498 Muhammad Asim Durrani Muhammad Amjad Khan 61.1 Option 4 In Waiting List

182 2024220347 Muhammad Abdullah Hafiz Muhammad Munir 60.81 Option 2 In Waiting List

183 2024221671 Amna Bibi Abdul Wahid 60.71 Option 2 In Waiting List

184 2024221562 Syed Muhammad ali Hassan naqvi Syed Zulfiqar Ali Shah 60.5 Option 3 In Waiting List

185 2024220874 Sadia amjad AMJAD IQBAL 60.01 Option 1 In Waiting List

186 2024220399 HAJRA NOOR TARIQ MEHMOOD 59.31 Option 1 In Waiting List

187 2024220848 Mahad Hussain Muhammad Ahmed Qureshi 59.16 Option 2 In Waiting List

188 2024221290 Malik Abdul Rafay Khan Malik Shafqat Khan 58.99 Option 2 In Waiting List

189 2024221227 Sabeela Bibi Karam Khan 58.73 Option 3 In Waiting List

190 2024221752 Muhammad Abdullah ANWAR AHMAD 58.71 Option 2 In Waiting List

191 2024220597 Arslan Asad Asad Khan 58.36 Option 3 In Waiting List

192 2024220844 Shehzad Ali Muhammad essa 58.16 Option 3 In Waiting List

193 2024221226 Fatima Zahra Mohsin Raza 58 Option 4 In Waiting List

194 2024220676 Asad Iqbal Saeed Iqbal 57.77 Option 2 In Waiting List

195 2024221781 Umme muniba Inayat Hussain Shah 57.63 Option 1 In Waiting List

196 2024222033 Muhammad Shams Hafeez Muhammad Hanif 57.49 Option 2 In Waiting List

197 2024220373 Ameer Hamza Muhammad Nageen 57.3 Option 2 In Waiting List

198 2024220515 Tehreema fatima Sabir Hussain 56.97 Option 1 In Waiting List

199 2024220847 Fatir Ayub Qureshi Awais Ayub Qureshi 56.88 Option 1 In Waiting List

200 2024221126 Muhammad Bilal Khalid Khalid Hussain 56.47 Option 2 In Waiting List

201 2024220530 Tuseef khan Sajid khan 56.32 Option 3 In Waiting List

202 2024221194 Muhammad khubab Muhammad sabir 56.18 Option 2 In Waiting List

203 2024222003 Alveenafiaz Fiaz Hussain 55.67 Option 3 In Waiting List

204 2024220516 Muhammad Umar Muhammad Amjad 55.55 Option 2 In Waiting List

205 2024221890 Arooba noor Tariq Mehmood 55.38 Option 3 In Waiting List

206 2024221638 Muhammad Talha Zulfiqar Ahmad 55.35 Option 2 In Waiting List

207 2024221345 MUHAMMAD FAWAD SHAMS SHAMS UD DIN 55.23 Option 2 In Waiting List

208 2024221566 Laiba Kafayat Ali 54.8 Option 3 In Waiting List
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209 2024221049 Muhammad Hassaan Abdullah Imran Ul Haq 54.69 Option 4 In Waiting List

210 2024220483 muhammad ahmad abbas qamar jamshaid 54.6 Option 3 In Waiting List

211 2024120660 Ehsan Bashir Bashir Ahmad 54.56 Option 3 In Waiting List

212 2024221841 Kashif Ali Ghareeb Nawaz 54.56 Option 4 In Waiting List

213 2024221445 MUHAMMAD IKRAM MUHAMMAD IMRAN 54.21 Option 1 In Waiting List

214 2024220523 Muhammad Raza Sher Azam Din 54.12 Option 1 In Waiting List

215 2024221090 Abdul Muqeet Chaudhary Muhammad Azram 54 Option 3 In Waiting List

216 2024221142 subtain ali muhammad naveed 53.76 Option 2 In Waiting List

217 2024221843 Ali Ahsan M. Fayyaz 52.25 Option 4 In Waiting List

218 2024220647 Saif ali Muhammad Riasat 51.63 Option 4 In Waiting List

219 2024221148 Umar farooq Muhammad Farooq 51.42 Option 3 In Waiting List

220 2024221237 Inhamullah Khan Ahmed Nawaz Khan 0 Option 1 In Waiting List
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Information Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Science in Telecommunication and Networks

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024222028 Zafar Ullah Noor Ul Hadi 90.32 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024221889 Syed Arsalan Ullah Syed Nasib Ullah 90.12 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024220526 MUHAMMAD SUDAIS MUHAMMAD SABIR 85.75 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024220477 MUHAMMAD FAHAD FAROOQ MUHAMMAD TAHIR FAROOQ 85.1 Option 3 In Merit

5 2024221608 Sami ullah Bugdur shah 80.36 Option 4 In Merit

6 2024221059 Yasir Ali Abbas Ali 80.04 Option 4 In Merit

7 2024221109 Muhammad Hamid Noorani Muhammad Ajmal Noorani 76.22 Option 4 In Merit

8 2024220429 Umar khan Sher alam 75.49 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024221358 SYED SABI HUL HASSAN SHAH GHARIB SHAH 74.7 Option 4 In Merit

10 2024220790 Baqer Ali Shah Syed Amanat Ali Shah 71.69 Option 4 In Merit

11 2024220919 Muhammad Hassan Shahid Ali 71.07 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024220998 Kashan Haider Shahid Abbas 67.7 Option 3 In Merit

13 2024220378 Ibrahim Risalat Muhammad Risalat 65.97 Option 1 In Merit

14 2024221286 Muhammad Zain ul Abideen Khan Muhammad Abid Khan 64.31 Option 3 In Merit

15 2024221657 Eyman Jamil Muhammad Jamil 63.7 Option 4 In Merit

16 2024221614 Muhammad Zain Ali Toseer Abbas 61.35 Option 2 In Merit

17 2024221315 MUHAMMAD USMAN HASHMI Sfafique Ahmad Hashmi 61.12 Option 4 In Merit

18 2024221498 Muhammad Asim Durrani Muhammad Amjad Khan 61.1 Option 3 In Merit

19 2024220687 Muhammad Abdullah Hafiz Muhammad Munir 60.81 Option 3 In Merit

20 2024221789 Asadullah Ismail Muhammad Ismail 56.4 Option 4 In Merit

21 2024221194 Muhammad khubab Muhammad sabir 56.18 Option 3 In Merit

22 2024220392 Syed Ayub Ali shah Zulfiqar Hussain 55.05 Option 4 In Merit

23 2024221206 Faizan Tariq Tariq Sarwar 54.19 Option 2 In Merit

24 2024220868 Muhammad Ali khan Muhammad Pervez khan 53.86 Option 1 In Merit

25 2024221747 Saman Tufail Malik Muhammad Tufail Malik 52.38 Option 1 In Merit

26 2024221433 Hamza Javed Muhammad Javed 51.9 Option 4 In Merit

27 2024221136 Alyan Aamir Qureshi Aamir Saleem Qureshi 51.15 Option 1 In Merit

28 2024220958 Aalyan Naeem Naeem Akram 50.23 Option 2 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Environmental Sciences

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Sciences (Hons) Environmental Science

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221527 Muhammad zer Soonra 90.55 Option 3 In Merit

2 2024221561 Amin-ul-Haq Yar Muhammad 74.32 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024221429 Abdullah Naseem Naseem khan 73.86 Option 2 In Merit

4 2024221302 Nasir Ali Mamad khan 70.88 Option 4 In Merit

5 2024221440 Tayyab Akbar Akbar Hussain 67.47 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024220764 Abdullah Farid Muhammad Farid 66.89 Option 1 In Merit

7 2024221293 Abdullah Nayyar Nayyar zaman 65.8 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024221007 Musa Irfan Malik Irfan Shahzad 65.57 Option 2 In Merit

9 2024221098 Qaim Ali Shah Ghareeb Hussain shah 64.2 Option 2 In Merit

10 2024221654 Tayyaba noor Muhammad shabbir 63.73 Option 2 In Merit

11 2024220715 Ashir khan Ghayur khan 63.7 Option 4 In Merit

12 2024221662 Abdullah Ahmed Awan Zahoor ahmed awam 63.11 Option 3 In Merit

13 2024220738 Hasnain Ashraf Ashraf Hussain 62.11 Option 2 In Merit

14 2024221610 Humna Rehman Shaukat hussain 61.47 Option 2 In Merit

15 2024220608 Kashmala Khan Muhammad Zia khan 60.11 Option 4 In Merit

16 2024220502 Muhammad Ibrahim Misal khan 59.76 Option 2 In Merit

17 2024221748 Abdur Rafeh Ahmed Mushtaq Ahmed 58.79 Option 4 In Merit

18 2024221074 Wazir Shairaz Ali Wazir Liaqat Ali 57.01 Option 4 In Merit

19 2024221835 Syed Mohiz Ali Syed Tariq Shah 56.8 Option 4 In Merit

20 2024220670 Sardar Aweed Waheed Muhammad Waheed Zafar Abbasi 55.16 Option 4 In Merit

21 2024220474 Muhib Ur Rehman Aqeel Ur Rehman 53.96 Option 2 In Merit

22 2024220858 Layman Ullah Bashir Ahmad 53.34 Option 3 In Merit

23 2024220649 Muhammad Talha Malik Muhammad Arfeen 51.43 Option 1 In Merit

24 2024220947 Ubaid ur Rehman khan Zahoor Ahmed khan 49.8 Option 2 In Merit

25 2024220517 Noor Ul Ain Muhammad Nazir Ali 47.91 Option 3 In Merit

26 2024221411 Zebaisha Nawaz malik Malik hasrat nawaz 18.33 Option 4 In Merit

27 2024221960 Amar khan Muhammad Rafique 0 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: 5th Semester Department: Environmental Sciences

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Sciences (Hons) Environmental Science

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221477 Perveen Fatima Muhammad Taqi 57.62 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Biology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Studies in Biochemistry

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221165 salliha rehman habib_ur_rehman 90.05 Option 2 In Merit

2 2024220380 MUHAMMAD SARIYA GULFRAZ AHMED 89.13 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024220722 AYESHA ZUBAIR ZUBAIR KHAN 82.23 Option 3 In Merit

4 2024221676 Atif Mehmood Asif Mehmood 81.75 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024220514 Abdul Rafay Abdul Manan 72.04 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024221542 Haram Ahsan Ahsan ul haq 69.68 Option 4 In Merit

7 2024220405 Nida Mumtaz Muhammad Mumtaz 67.27 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024221246 Jawaria Arif Muhammad Arif 66.92 Option 3 In Merit

9 2024221045 Areeba Saleem Muhammad Saleem 63.27 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024220443 mahnoor bibi bashir khan 57.16 Option 1 In Merit

11 2024221079 Zeeshan Khalid Khalid Rehman 56.01 Option 4 In Merit

12 2024221245 Urooj Shafique Muhammad Shafique 50.33 Option 3 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Biology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Studies in Botany

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221165 salliha rehman habib_ur_rehman 90.05 Option 3 In Merit

2 2024220916 Umar khan Sher ilyas 89.57 Option 3 In Merit

3 2024220931 Laiba Farooq Farooq Ahmed 85.61 Option 3 In Merit

4 2024221795 Nazia Rehmat ullah 84.49 Option 3 In Merit

5 2024221676 Atif Mehmood Asif Mehmood 81.75 Option 4 In Merit

6 2024220405 Nida Mumtaz Muhammad Mumtaz 67.27 Option 4 In Merit

7 2024221453 saba Akhtar Ghulam Akhtar 66.03 Option 4 In Merit

8 2024221098 Qaim Ali Shah Ghareeb Hussain shah 64.2 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024221230 Bibi Warda Syed Ibrar Husaain Shah 63.86 Option 4 In Merit

10 2024220443 mahnoor bibi bashir khan 57.16 Option 3 In Merit

11 2024221079 Zeeshan Khalid Khalid Rehman 56.01 Option 2 In Merit

12 2024221079 Zeeshan Khalid Khalid Rehman 56.01 Option 1 In Merit

13 2024220775 Maria Bibi Muhammad Fiaz 52.29 Option 2 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Biology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Bachelor of Studies in Zoology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221585 Maria Noor Tanveer Ahmad 92.15 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024220380 MUHAMMAD SARIYA GULFRAZ AHMED 89.13 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024221496 Faiza Batool Muhammad Ibrahim 88.05 Option 2 In Merit

4 2024221122 Areebashah Zahid Hussain shah 87.66 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024220931 Laiba Farooq Farooq Ahmed 85.61 Option 4 In Merit

6 2024221799 Nazia Rehmat ullah 84.49 Option 4 In Merit

7 2024221676 Atif Mehmood Asif Mehmood 81.75 Option 2 In Merit

8 2024220365 Sehrish Bibi Ali Asghar 78.09 Option 2 In Merit

9 2024221304 Munaza Sajid Muhammad Sajid 68.47 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024221453 saba Akhtar Ghulam Akhtar 66.03 Option 2 In Merit

11 2024221079 Zeeshan Khalid Khalid Rehman 56.01 Option 3 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Earth Sciences

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS (4 Years) in Geology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221581 SM IHTESHAM QUTAB Gul zareen 74.28 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024221861 muhammad sami mohabat khan 73.77 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024221427 Muhammad Hashim Abdullah Jan 72.3 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024222061 Abdul basit Muhammad Iqbal 67.53 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024220877 ROHAN YASIR MUHAMMAD YASIR AWAN 65.39 Option 1 In Merit

6 2024221901 Ubaidullah BUKHARI Gul Ahmed 63.62 Option 3 In Merit

7 2024221305 Ghulam Ahmed Manzoor Hussain 62.38 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024220411 Hamza Mujeeb Mujeeb ur Rehman 59.69 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024221051 Bilal Ahmed Nisar Ahmed 59.26 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024221776 Muhammad Junaid Fida Ali 54.51 Option 1 In Merit

11 2024220858 Layman Ullah Bashir Ahmad 53.34 Option 2 In Merit

12 2024220647 Saif ali Muhammad Riasat 51.63 Option 2 In Merit

13 2024220649 Muhammad Talha Malik Muhammad Arfeen 51.43 Option 3 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Islamic and Religious Studies

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS (4 Years) in Islamic & Religious Studies

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220808 Fatima Bibi Najeeb Ur Rehman 63.03 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024221588 Syeda Aroma Ubaid Ubaid ur rehman 57.34 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024220716 Misbah Mehboob Muhammad Mehboob 53.97 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024220626 Maryam Naseer Naseer Ahmed 52.43 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024220816 Sadia qazi Qazi mehboob elahi 48.66 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: 5th Semester Department: Islamic and Religious Studies

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS (4 Years) in Islamic & Religious Studies

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Mathematics and Statistics

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS (4 Years) in Mathematics

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220744 Zonaesha Tariq Tariq Iqbal 77.2 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024221308 Shahid Mahmood Khalid Mahmood 71.11 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024220977 Syed Kashif Amin kazmi Amin Hussain shah 67.92 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024220884 Attiya Ahsan-Ullah 64.32 Option 4 In Merit

5 2024220664 Madia bibi Muhammad siddique 60.95 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Microbiology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS (4 Years) in Microbiology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221165 salliha rehman habib_ur_rehman 90.05 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024220380 MUHAMMAD SARIYA GULFRAZ AHMED 89.13 Option 3 In Merit

3 2024220719 Raima kanwal Iftikhar Alam 88.19 Option 3 In Merit

4 2024221496 Faiza Batool Muhammad Ibrahim 88.05 Option 3 In Merit

5 2024221698 Muqaddas Bibi Yousaf Khan 83.27 Option 3 In Merit

6 2024220415 Sahla Azhar Azhar Ul Islam 81.87 Option 4 In Merit

7 2024221676 Atif Mehmood Asif Mehmood 81.75 Option 3 In Merit

8 2024221743 Aqsa Mubeen Fazal Karim 67.46 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024220405 Nida Mumtaz Muhammad Mumtaz 67.27 Option 2 In Merit

10 2024221453 saba Akhtar Ghulam Akhtar 66.03 Option 3 In Merit

11 2024221007 Musa Irfan Malik Irfan Shahzad 65.57 Option 1 In Merit

12 2024221316 Eman Shahid hameed 65.33 Option 1 In Merit

13 2024221098 Qaim Ali Shah Ghareeb Hussain shah 64.2 Option 4 In Merit

14 2024221230 Bibi Warda Syed Ibrar Husaain Shah 63.86 Option 3 In Merit

15 2024221530 Atif Ali Muhammad pervez 61.47 Option 1 In Merit

16 2024220640 Muhammad zuhaib Ali musa 59.56 Option 2 In Merit

17 2024221590 Hamza Ali Abdul Hadi 59.54 Option 1 In Merit

18 2024220443 mahnoor bibi bashir khan 57.16 Option 4 In Merit

19 2024221463 Mahad khan Qadeer muhammad 55.28 Option 1 In Merit

20 2024221602 Iqra baidar Chan baidar 54.8 Option 4 In Merit

21 2024220492 Mahrukh khurram Khurram shehzad 54.41 Option 1 In Merit

22 2024220511 Iftikhar Ahmed Liaqat Zaman 53.45 Option 1 In Merit

23 2024221327 Muhammad Abdullah Khan Mushtaq Ahmed Khan 52.49 Option 1 In Merit

24 2024220775 Maria Bibi Muhammad Fiaz 52.29 Option 3 In Merit

25 2024221191 Hooria Noor Sher Afzal 52.08 Option 1 In Merit

26 2024221411 Zebaisha Nawaz malik Malik hasrat nawaz 18.33 Option 2 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: 5th Semester Department: Microbiology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS (4 Years) in Microbiology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221714 Laraib Nazar Nazar Hussain 70.76 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Medical Lab Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS (Hons) in Surgical Technology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220880 Humna Bibi Muhammad Abdullah 91.06 Option 2 In Merit

2 2024220458 Rimsha Gul Muhammad Hassan 89.27 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024221554 Noor fatima habib ur rehman 88.61 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024221546 Hamza Aftab Aftab Ahmad Khan 88.34 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024221740 Farmana BiBi Fazal Manan 87.26 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024221896 Mohsin aziz Abdul aziz 86.13 Option 4 In Merit

7 2024220598 Savera Zubair Muhammad Zubair Khan 86.03 Option 4 In Merit

8 2024220734 Fatima Saeed Saeed Ahmed 85.59 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024221645 Muhammad Bissam khan Saeed Ahmad khan 85.48 Option 4 In Merit

10 2024221492 Abdul Rafay Azeem MUHAMMAD AZEEM 84.83 Option 4 In Merit

11 2024221910 Areesha Nafees Muhammad Nafees Khan 84.69 Option 4 In Merit

12 2024221760 Dilruba Jan Haq Nawaz 84.56 Option 2 In Merit

13 2024221490 Imran Hussain Asghar Hussain 84.23 Option 3 In Merit

14 2024221702 TOOBA MUNEEB MUNEEB -UR-REHMAN 83.93 Option 4 In Merit

15 2024221360 Kashmala Shahzadi Muhammad Rafique 83.48 Option 3 In Merit

16 2024221190 Amrozia Khan Pir Rehman 82.92 Option 3 In Merit

17 2024220547 Fatima Noor Abdul Wahid 82.76 Option 4 In Merit

18 2024221537 Mehmoona karamat Syed karamat Hussain shah 82.26 Option 3 In Merit

19 2024220415 Sahla Azhar Azhar Ul Islam 81.87 Option 3 In Merit

20 2024221106 Amna Khalid Khalid Rasheed 81.7 Option 3 In Merit

21 2024221879 Haseena Asmat ASMAT ULLAH 81 Option 3 In Merit

22 2024220803 Fawad Khan Abdur Razzaq 80.08 Option 2 In Merit

23 2024221053 Mashayam Khan Ali Khan 78.43 Option 3 In Merit

24 2024221981 Inshra rabia Naveed shahzad 77.88 Option 3 In Merit

25 2024221001 Maheen Murtaza Ghulam Murtaza 76.88 Option 2 In Merit

26 2024221801 Muhammad Zeeshan Rehmat ullah 76.23 Option 2 In Merit

27 2024221321 Bareera Rehman Anees ur Rehman 75.17 Option 3 In Merit

28 2024221094 Huda Tahir Tahir Nawaz 74.42 Option 1 In Merit

29 2024221854 GHASHIA BIBI Hafiz Shakeel ahmed 74.15 Option 4 In Merit

30 2024220762 Sanaullah Khursheed Khursheed Ahmed 72.92 Option 3 In Merit

31 2024220632 Wajeeha Rehman Hafeez ur Rehman 72.54 Option 2 In Merit

32 2024221626 Wajeeha Rehman Hafeez ur Rehman 72.54 Option 4 In Merit

33 2024221680 Warda Khan Sultan Afsar Khan 72.3 Option 1 In Merit

34 2024220624 Rameen Yasir Yasir khan 71.36 Option 1 In Merit

35 2024221989 Jaweria Khan Muhammed Javed 71.22 Option 3 In Merit

36 2024220428 Aleesha Maroof Muhammad Maroof 70.79 Option 4 In Merit

37 2024220746 Shaista Komal Ghulam Nabi 70.23 Option 1 In Merit

38 2024221487 Ayesha Mateen Abdul Mateen 69.98 Option 2 In Merit

39 2024221796 Fahad Ali Faryad Ali 69.85 Option 3 In Merit

40 2024221787 Shams Ud Din NIk Muhammad 69.71 Option 2 In Merit

41 2024221578 Ashiq Hussain Muhammad Ibrahim 69.45 Option 2 In Merit

42 2024221301 SALWA SAJID MUHAMMAD SAJID 68.52 Option 1 In Merit

43 2024221349 Memoona Nazakat Nazakat khan 67.69 Option 2 In Merit

44 2024220576 Samia Rani Nasir ud din 67.07 Option 2 In Merit

45 2024220837 Malik ibad asif Malik shahid 66.82 Option 3 In Merit

46 2024221704 Nazeefa Nadeem Nadeem Akhtar 66.49 Option 4 In Merit
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47 2024221482 FOUZIA RAJAB KHAN RAJAB ALI 66.47 Option 3 In Merit

48 2024221929 Sonia Batool Sakhawat Hussain 66.3 Option 4 In Merit

49 2024221800 Hajira Zahoor Muhammad Zahoor 64.93 Option 2 In Merit

50 2024221220 Laiba Muhammad Yousaf 60.94 Option 3 In Merit

51 2024221431 waleedhaider Amir ali 60.8 Option 4 In Merit

52 2024220879 Mehreen Fatima Muhammad khalid 59.32 Option 3 In Merit

53 2024220572 Hamza Ghafoor Abdul Ghafoor 59.3 Option 1 In Merit

54 2024220522 Muhammad Zayan Haider Sajjad Haider Bhatti 59.04 Option 1 In Merit

55 2024220401 Aman Tariq Tariq Mahmood 58.9 Option 1 In Merit

56 2024221709 Ziaam Khalid Muhammad Khalid 58.67 Option 4 In Merit

57 2024221877 Sawera Manzoor Manzoor Ellahi 58.3 Option 1 In Merit

58 2024221050 Marib Iftilhar Iftikhar Hussain 57.55 Option 3 In Merit

59 2024221822 Ammar Aamir M Aamir 57.29 Option 1 In Merit

60 2024221811 KONAIN FATIMA Altaf hussain 57.19 Option 2 In Merit

61 2024221339 Muhammad Husnain Masood Muhammad Masood 56.71 Option 3 In Merit

62 2024220595 Hira Abbasi Saeed Ahmed 56.48 Option 4 In Merit

63 2024220474 Muhib Ur Rehman Aqeel Ur Rehman 53.96 Option 3 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Medical Lab Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Aesthetic and Cosmetology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221717 Rubab firdous Zafar iqbal 89.64 Option 2 In Merit

2 2024220500 Mahnoor Arshad Arshad mehmood 89.18 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024221546 Hamza Aftab Aftab Ahmad Khan 88.34 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024220550 Faizah tahir Tahir Mehmood 88.15 Option 3 In Merit

5 2024220424 Khadija Hafiz Hafiz ur Rehman Awan 87.21 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024221735 yashfa tariq Muhammad tariq khan 86.04 Option 1 In Merit

7 2024221451 SADAF KHALIL KHALIL AHMAD 85.86 Option 3 In Merit

8 2024220734 Fatima Saeed Saeed Ahmed 85.59 Option 3 In Merit

9 2024221645 Muhammad Bissam khan Saeed Ahmad khan 85.48 Option 2 In Merit

10 2024221470 Mukhtyar Khan Mumtaz 85.31 Option 4 In Merit

11 2024221799 Nazia Rehmat ullah 84.49 Option 1 In Merit

12 2024221702 TOOBA MUNEEB MUNEEB -UR-REHMAN 83.93 Option 3 In Merit

13 2024221461 Waqas Ahmed Mumtaz 82.84 Option 4 In Merit

14 2024221537 Mehmoona karamat Syed karamat Hussain shah 82.26 Option 4 In Merit

15 2024220395 FIZZA NOSHEEN Tahir Mehmood 81.7 Option 4 In Merit

16 2024221053 Mashayam Khan Ali Khan 78.43 Option 2 In Merit

17 2024221981 Inshra rabia Naveed shahzad 77.88 Option 2 In Merit

18 2024221886 Maman Fatimah Tauqeer Hussain 75.79 Option 2 In Merit

19 2024221267 Aliza Nasir Nasir afzaal 75.26 Option 1 In Merit

20 2024221494 ZOKHA BATOOL MUHAMMAD AMJAD 75.21 Option 4 In Merit

21 2024221405 Muhammad Shah fahad Abdul wahid khan 74.16 Option 1 In Merit

22 2024221854 GHASHIA BIBI Hafiz Shakeel ahmed 74.15 Option 3 In Merit

23 2024221883 Laiba Bibi WASIL KHAN 73.62 Option 2 In Merit

24 2024221989 Jaweria Khan Muhammed Javed 71.22 Option 4 In Merit

25 2024221349 Memoona Nazakat Nazakat khan 67.69 Option 3 In Merit

26 2024220576 Samia Rani Nasir ud din 67.07 Option 3 In Merit

27 2024221482 FOUZIA RAJAB KHAN RAJAB ALI 66.47 Option 2 In Merit

28 2024221597 Harram Noor Nasir Mehmood 65.77 Option 4 In Merit

29 2024221741 Taimoor tariq Muhammad tariq khan 65.2 Option 1 In Merit

30 2024221115 Zahid Nazir Malik Mohammad Nazir 64.95 Option 1 In Merit

31 2024221800 Hajira Zahoor Muhammad Zahoor 64.93 Option 3 In Merit

32 2024220852 Faiza Khan Abdul Mohfeez Khan 60.34 Option 1 In Merit

33 2024220876 Maryam Pervaiz Muhammad Pervaiz 59.73 Option 4 In Merit

34 2024220879 Mehreen Fatima Muhammad khalid 59.32 Option 2 In Merit

35 2024220489 Aman Tariq Tariq Mahmood 58.9 Option 1 In Merit

36 2024220452 Ayesha Raza Attaria Muhammad Fayyaz 57.63 Option 3 In Merit

37 2024221050 Marib Iftilhar Iftikhar Hussain 57.55 Option 1 In Merit

38 2024221199 Ayesha khan Faysal Iqbal 55.28 Option 4 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Management Sciences

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Banking and Finance

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221949 Zainab Bibi Shabeer Hussain 90.41 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024221334 Nizamud Din Muhayud Din 79.36 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024221601 Unzela Tariq Tariq Mehmood 75.38 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024220389 Muhammad Anees Khan Muhammad Gulzar 72.55 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024221331 Akmal Khan Azmat Khan 70.68 Option 1 In Merit

6 2024221515 Saqlain Zameen Hussain 70.01 Option 2 In Merit

7 2024221438 Muhammad Jawad Khan Alamgir Khan 69.26 Option 2 In Merit

8 2024221587 Zainab Bibi Shahid Mehmood 68.61 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024220896 Ameera Safeer Khalid Safeer 68.08 Option 3 In Merit

10 2024221084 Areeba Gul Shabbir Khan 67.33 Option 4 In Merit

11 2024220409 Malaika Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 67.2 Option 1 In Merit

12 2024221871 Muhammad Usman Fareed Ghulam Fareed 66.95 Option 2 In Merit

13 2024221092 Aneesa Nawaz Khan Muhammad Nawaz khan 66.57 Option 2 In Merit

14 2024220400 Amber Shehzad Muhammad Shehzad Saleem 66.3 Option 4 In Merit

15 2024220652 Qurat ul ain Javed Javed Iqbal Zia 65.23 Option 4 In Merit

16 2024220412 SamiUllah Muhammad Rafaqat 63.93 Option 1 In Merit

17 2024220715 Ashir khan Ghayur khan 63.7 Option 1 In Merit

18 2024220620 Ahmed bilal shah Zahid shah 62.37 Option 3 In Merit

19 2024220967 Mariyam Bibi Muhammad Aajid 62 Option 2 In Merit

20 2024221208 Alishba Ilyas Muhammad ilyas 60.59 Option 1 In Merit

21 2024221457 Muhammad Haseeb Muhammad Shakeel 60.37 Option 4 In Merit

22 2024221303 Rida Kanwal Abdul Sattar 59.84 Option 1 In Merit

23 2024220399 HAJRA NOOR TARIQ MEHMOOD 59.31 Option 4 In Merit

24 2024221565 Shehzad Ali Muhammad essa 58.54 Option 4 In Merit

25 2024220988 KHUSHBAKHT IRFAN MEHMOOD 58.28 Option 2 In Merit

26 2024220436 Muhammad Zeeshan Sadar zaman 57.84 Option 3 In Merit

27 2024221204 Ayesha ibrar Mohsin ibrar 57.83 Option 3 In Merit

28 2024221138 Zainab Farooq Muhammad Farooq 57.62 Option 1 In Merit

29 2024221579 Obaid Ali Khalid jamil 57.19 Option 1 In Merit

30 2024220829 Ahmed Ammar Muhammad jahangir 57.15 Option 1 In Merit

31 2024221992 Muhammad Hizbullah Khan Nazakat Khan 57.04 Option 2 In Merit

32 2024221074 Wazir Shairaz Ali Wazir Liaqat Ali 57.01 Option 2 In Merit

33 2024221454 Wadoha Muhammad Ishfaq 56.96 Option 1 In Merit

34 2024220516 Muhammad Umar Muhammad Amjad 55.55 Option 4 In Merit

35 2024221890 Arooba noor Tariq Mehmood 55.38 Option 4 In Merit

36 2024220670 Sardar Aweed Waheed Muhammad Waheed Zafar Abbasi 55.16 Option 2 In Merit

37 2024220889 Iqra Kanwal Malik Shahid Hussain 55.02 Option 4 In Merit

38 2024221882 AbdulAhad Muhammad Muneeb 54.99 Option 4 In Merit

39 2024221144 Ali Ahmed Naveed ahmad 54.58 Option 1 In Merit

40 2024221486 Asad Muneer MUHAMMAD MUNEER 53.88 Option 3 In Merit

41 2024220921 M Bilal Ghalib Hussain 53.46 Option 3 In Merit

42 2024220774 Taimoor Khalid Khalid Mahmood 52.62 Option 4 In Merit

43 2024221678 Jawad Ahmad Haq Nawaz 52.26 Option 3 In Merit

44 2024221217 Syed Muhammad  Awais kazmi Sohail Hussain Shah 51.66 Option 2 In Merit

45 2024221073 Muhammad Haider Numan Kazmi Numan Ali Kazmi 47.75 Option 4 In Merit

46 2024221987 TALAL FAYYAZ Fayyaz Ahmed ghoar 44.65 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Mathematics and Statistics

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Data Analytics

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220719 Raima kanwal Iftikhar Alam 88.19 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024221009 SYEDA AREESHA AZHAR AZHAR HUSSAIN SHAH 81.38 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024221459 Farhad Ahmad Ahmad khan 79.25 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024221945 Fawad Qureshi Muhammad Javed 66.36 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024221075 Muaaz Mustafa Ghulam Mustafa 50.64 Option 3 In Merit

6 2024221987 TALAL FAYYAZ Fayyaz Ahmed ghoar 44.65 Option 2 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Medical Lab Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Dental Technology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220366 Malaika Tariq Tariq Mehmood Awan 92.14 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024220880 Humna Bibi Muhammad Abdullah 91.06 Option 3 In Merit

3 2024221949 Zainab Bibi Shabeer Hussain 90.41 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024220709 Zainab Bibi Shabeer Hussain 90.41 Option 3 In Merit

5 2024220736 LAIBA NOOR AKHTAR NAWAZ 90.38 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024221850 AYESHA SYED SYED MUHAMMAD ZAHID 90.17 Option 3 In Merit

7 2024221717 Rubab firdous Zafar iqbal 89.64 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024220458 Rimsha Gul Muhammad Hassan 89.27 Option 2 In Merit

9 2024221546 Hamza Aftab Aftab Ahmad Khan 88.34 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024220550 Faizah tahir Tahir Mehmood 88.15 Option 4 In Merit

11 2024221312 Saba Shahid Shahid Qureshi 87.94 Option 1 In Merit

12 2024220424 Khadija Hafiz Hafiz ur Rehman Awan 87.21 Option 3 In Merit

13 2024221896 Mohsin aziz Abdul aziz 86.13 Option 3 In Merit

14 2024220598 Savera Zubair Muhammad Zubair Khan 86.03 Option 2 In Merit

15 2024220734 Fatima Saeed Saeed Ahmed 85.59 Option 2 In Merit

16 2024221645 Muhammad Bissam khan Saeed Ahmad khan 85.48 Option 1 In Merit

17 2024221492 Abdul Rafay Azeem MUHAMMAD AZEEM 84.83 Option 3 In Merit

18 2024221910 Areesha Nafees Muhammad Nafees Khan 84.69 Option 3 In Merit

19 2024220955 Ayesha Nawaz Abid Nawaz 84.58 Option 3 In Merit

20 2024221760 Dilruba Jan Haq Nawaz 84.56 Option 3 In Merit

21 2024221795 Nazia Rehmat ullah 84.49 Option 2 In Merit

22 2024221698 Muqaddas Bibi Yousaf Khan 83.27 Option 2 In Merit

23 2024221190 Amrozia Khan Pir Rehman 82.92 Option 1 In Merit

24 2024220547 Fatima Noor Abdul Wahid 82.76 Option 2 In Merit

25 2024221354 Hafsa Soomro Ghulam Murtaza Soomro 82.72 Option 1 In Merit

26 2024220415 Sahla Azhar Azhar Ul Islam 81.87 Option 1 In Merit

27 2024220765 Abdullah Umar Muhammad 81.73 Option 3 In Merit

28 2024220395 FIZZA NOSHEEN Tahir Mehmood 81.7 Option 3 In Merit

29 2024220621 Urwa Nadeem Nadeem Khan 81.58 Option 1 In Merit

30 2024221879 Haseena Asmat ASMAT ULLAH 81 Option 2 In Merit

31 2024221921 Muhammad Ibrahim Muhammad Din 80.41 Option 3 In Merit

32 2024221481 Fiza Gul Muhammad Shafique 78.39 Option 3 In Merit

33 2024221729 Kainat Khalid Khalid mehmood 78.37 Option 3 In Merit

34 2024220954 Kashaf Noor Muhammad Raza 77.95 Option 1 In Merit

35 2024221981 Inshra rabia Naveed shahzad 77.88 Option 4 In Merit

36 2024221001 Maheen Murtaza Ghulam Murtaza 76.88 Option 3 In Merit

37 2024221769 Muhammad Zeeshan Rehmat ullah 76.23 Option 4 In Merit

38 2024221886 Maman Fatimah Tauqeer Hussain 75.79 Option 3 In Merit

39 2024221494 ZOKHA BATOOL MUHAMMAD AMJAD 75.21 Option 3 In Merit

40 2024221321 Bareera Rehman Anees ur Rehman 75.17 Option 2 In Merit

41 2024221952 Muhammad Zahid Khan Muhammad ayaz Khan 74.28 Option 1 In Merit

42 2024221405 Muhammad Shah fahad Abdul wahid khan 74.16 Option 2 In Merit

43 2024221854 GHASHIA BIBI Hafiz Shakeel ahmed 74.15 Option 2 In Merit

44 2024220631 Emaan Safdar Safdar Ali 74.09 Option 3 In Merit

45 2024221768 Abbas Ahmed Abbasi Muhammad Niaz 73.61 Option 1 In Merit

46 2024220762 Sanaullah Khursheed Khursheed Ahmed 72.92 Option 2 In Merit
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47 2024220632 Wajeeha Rehman Hafeez ur Rehman 72.54 Option 3 In Merit

48 2024221626 Wajeeha Rehman Hafeez ur Rehman 72.54 Option 3 In Merit

49 2024221140 Areesha Ahmad Khurshid Ahmed 72.5 Option 1 In Merit

50 2024220428 Aleesha Maroof Muhammad Maroof 70.79 Option 3 In Merit

51 2024221796 Fahad Ali Faryad Ali 69.85 Option 2 In Merit

52 2024221578 Ashiq Hussain Muhammad Ibrahim 69.45 Option 4 In Merit

53 2024221304 Munaza Sajid Muhammad Sajid 68.47 Option 3 In Merit

54 2024221743 Aqsa Mubeen Fazal Karim 67.46 Option 3 In Merit

55 2024221084 Areeba Gul Shabbir Khan 67.33 Option 2 In Merit

56 2024220405 Nida Mumtaz Muhammad Mumtaz 67.27 Option 3 In Merit

57 2024220576 Samia Rani Nasir ud din 67.07 Option 1 In Merit

58 2024220837 Malik ibad asif Malik shahid 66.82 Option 1 In Merit

59 2024220895 Waleed Ali Sajjad Ali 66.52 Option 4 In Merit

60 2024221704 Nazeefa Nadeem Nadeem Akhtar 66.49 Option 2 In Merit

61 2024221519 Tooba saleem Muhammad Saleem 66.25 Option 2 In Merit

62 2024220942 Attiullah muhmmad anwar khan 65.54 Option 1 In Merit

63 2024221642 Nayab fatima Amjad Ahmad Abbasi 65.04 Option 1 In Merit

64 2024220561 Aansa Akram Muhammad Akram Nadeem 64.97 Option 2 In Merit

65 2024221309 Ayan riaz Khalid riaz 64.97 Option 2 In Merit

66 2024221813 Muhammad Usman Zahid Khan 64.06 Option 3 In Merit

67 2024221751 Muhammad Shahzaib Khalid Muhammad Khalid 63.94 Option 4 In Merit

68 2024221773 Muhammad nabeel bin rafaqat Rafaqat ali 63.42 Option 2 In Merit

69 2024221385 Zulqarnain Haider Waheed Akhter 62.64 Option 2 In Merit

70 2024221065 Meerab Fayyaz Muhammad Fayyaz 61.77 Option 1 In Merit

71 2024221851 Ishrat Fatima Muhammad 61.1 Option 1 In Merit

72 2024221536 Raja Hammad Khan Raja Yasir Khan 60.82 Option 1 In Merit

73 2024221431 waleedhaider Amir ali 60.8 Option 1 In Merit

74 2024221688 Aiyat Zara Asim Rafique Awan 60.6 Option 3 In Merit

75 2024220852 Faiza Khan Abdul Mohfeez Khan 60.34 Option 2 In Merit

76 2024220608 Kashmala Khan Muhammad Zia khan 60.11 Option 1 In Merit

77 2024220640 Muhammad zuhaib Ali musa 59.56 Option 1 In Merit

78 2024220488 Aman Tariq Tariq Mahmood 58.9 Option 1 In Merit

79 2024221709 Ziaam Khalid Muhammad Khalid 58.67 Option 2 In Merit

80 2024220452 Ayesha Raza Attaria Muhammad Fayyaz 57.63 Option 2 In Merit

81 2024221050 Marib Iftilhar Iftikhar Hussain 57.55 Option 2 In Merit

82 2024220443 mahnoor bibi bashir khan 57.16 Option 2 In Merit

83 2024220595 Hira Abbasi Saeed Ahmed 56.48 Option 3 In Merit

84 2024220474 Muhib Ur Rehman Aqeel Ur Rehman 53.96 Option 4 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Economics

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Economics

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220389 Muhammad Anees Khan Muhammad Gulzar 72.55 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024221438 Muhammad Jawad Khan Alamgir Khan 69.26 Option 3 In Merit

3 2024221100 Muhammad Ali Ali Naqi 67.22 Option 2 In Merit

4 2024221023 Awais Khan Rabnawaz Khan 67.05 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024221932 Khawar Rauf Muhammad Rauf Sabir 64.98 Option 1 In Merit

6 2024221263 Zeeshan Ali Shah Saleh Shah 64.09 Option 2 In Merit

7 2024221654 Tayyaba noor Muhammad shabbir 63.73 Option 4 In Merit

8 2024220808 Fatima Bibi Najeeb Ur Rehman 63.03 Option 3 In Merit

9 2024221723 Iqra Khan Raj Muhammad Khan 59.13 Option 2 In Merit

10 2024221748 Abdur Rafeh Ahmed Mushtaq Ahmed 58.79 Option 2 In Merit

11 2024221138 Zainab Farooq Muhammad Farooq 57.62 Option 2 In Merit

12 2024222002 Areeqa Atiq Ur Rehman 57.34 Option 3 In Merit

13 2024220558 Farhat Bibi Abdul Malik 54.96 Option 1 In Merit

14 2024221900 Muhammad Soban Sherafzal 53.1 Option 1 In Merit

15 2024221897 Muhammad Ahsam Abbasi Usman Abbasi 53.09 Option 2 In Merit

16 2024221075 Muaaz Mustafa Ghulam Mustafa 50.64 Option 2 In Merit

17 2024221693 Minahil Fatima Muhammad Kamran 49.87 Option 2 In Merit

18 2024220947 Ubaid ur Rehman khan Zahoor Ahmed khan 49.8 Option 1 In Merit

19 2024221411 Zebaisha Nawaz malik Malik hasrat nawaz 18.33 Option 3 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: 5th Semester Department: Economics

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Economics

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221296 Asra Mehboob khan 90.75 Option 3 In Merit

2 2024220888 Ayesha Arshad Muhammad Arshad 74.04 Option 3 In Merit

3 2024221863 SAHAR TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD 52.99 Option 2 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Biology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Fisheries & Aquaculture

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221369 ZULQUARNAIN AHMED AWAN HABIB UR REHMAN 60.94 Option 3 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: History and Politics

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS History

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221930 Khalid khan Awal Khan 64.51 Option 3 In Merit

2 2024221242 Daniyalkayani Muhammad hanif Ahsan kayani 55.36 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024220649 Muhammad Talha Malik Muhammad Arfeen 51.43 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024220949 Zaina khan Imran khan 18.22 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Management Sciences

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS in Business Analytics

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221009 SYEDA AREESHA AZHAR AZHAR HUSSAIN SHAH 81.38 Option 3 In Merit

2 2024220690 AZLAN FAHAD BUTT Fahad Abid Butt 80.02 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024221331 Akmal Khan Azmat Khan 70.68 Option 2 In Merit

4 2024221616 Adeel ur Rahman Abdul Rahman 68.95 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024220409 Malaika Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 67.2 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024221871 Muhammad Usman Fareed Ghulam Fareed 66.95 Option 3 In Merit

7 2024221599 Sana Chaudhary Nazim Chaudhary 64.58 Option 2 In Merit

8 2024221870 Siraj Ahmed Nazakat Khan 64.48 Option 3 In Merit

9 2024220412 SamiUllah Muhammad Rafaqat 63.93 Option 2 In Merit

10 2024221506 SHEIKH SAIFULLAH ADIL Imran Adil 63.35 Option 4 In Merit

11 2024221920 SHER ALI MAZHAR ALI 58.59 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024221559 SUDDES MALIK FAISAL EHSAN 58.48 Option 4 In Merit

13 2024220829 Ahmed Ammar Muhammad jahangir 57.15 Option 4 In Merit

14 2024220670 Sardar Aweed Waheed Muhammad Waheed Zafar Abbasi 55.16 Option 3 In Merit

15 2024221144 Ali Ahmed Naveed ahmad 54.58 Option 2 In Merit

16 2024221486 Asad Muneer MUHAMMAD MUNEER 53.88 Option 1 In Merit

17 2024221747 Saman Tufail Malik Muhammad Tufail Malik 52.38 Option 3 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Linguistics and Literature

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS in English Language and Literature

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221493 Musfira Bibi Muhammad Saleem 90.8 Option 2 In Merit

2 2024221122 Areebashah Zahid Hussain shah 87.66 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024220955 Ayesha Nawaz Abid Nawaz 84.58 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024221756 Maida Nabeel Nabeel Ur Rehman 82.9 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024220722 AYESHA ZUBAIR ZUBAIR KHAN 82.23 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024220365 Sehrish Bibi Ali Asghar 78.09 Option 3 In Merit

7 2024220593 Saba Sheikh Sheikh Mateen 77.26 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024220907 Kousar Eman Syed Haroon Shah 74.65 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024221043 Asmat zahra Jaffar Ali 73.56 Option 4 In Merit

10 2024220567 Samavia Islam Malik Malik Abdul Salam 71.6 Option 1 In Merit

11 2024221295 Hajira Bibi Asghar khan 67.08 Option 1 In Merit

12 2024221519 Tooba saleem Muhammad Saleem 66.25 Option 4 In Merit

13 2024220652 Qurat ul ain Javed Javed Iqbal Zia 65.23 Option 3 In Merit

14 2024220481 Aqsa Nawaz haq nawaz 60.98 Option 4 In Merit

15 2024221278 Emaan Hanif Muhammad Hanif 60.61 Option 1 In Merit

16 2024221590 Hamza Ali Abdul Hadi 59.54 Option 4 In Merit

17 2024221723 Iqra Khan Raj Muhammad Khan 59.13 Option 3 In Merit

18 2024221242 Daniyalkayani Muhammad hanif Ahsan kayani 55.36 Option 1 In Merit

19 2024220691 Muhammad Uzair Haider Waqar Haider Bhatti 54.83 Option 4 In Merit

20 2024221191 Hooria Noor Sher Afzal 52.08 Option 2 In Merit

21 2024220517 Noor Ul Ain Muhammad Nazir Ali 47.91 Option 4 In Merit

22 2024221283 Sardar Safiullah Akhtar nawaz 44.4 Option 2 In Merit

23 2024221264 Kashmala maryam Changaiz afsar 0 Option 1 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: 5th Semester Department: Linguistics and Literature

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS in English Language and Literature

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221296 Asra Mehboob khan 90.75 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024220888 Ayesha Arshad Muhammad Arshad 74.04 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024221477 Perveen Fatima Muhammad Taqi 57.62 Option 2 In Merit

4 2024221816 Muhammad Adnan Khan Muhammad 45.87 Option 1 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Mathematics and Statistics

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS in Mathematics with AI

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220709 Zainab Bibi Shabeer Hussain 90.41 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024221949 Zainab Bibi Shabeer Hussain 90.41 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024220896 Ameera Safeer Khalid Safeer 68.08 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024221353 Zainab Noor Safeer Hussain Shah 67 Option 4 In Merit

5 2024222022 Shahmeer Amjad Amjad Ali 51.46 Option 1 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Medical Lab Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS in Radiology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221640 Sajjal Shahid 90.62 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024221850 AYESHA SYED SYED MUHAMMAD ZAHID 90.17 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024221717 Rubab firdous Zafar iqbal 89.64 Option 3 In Merit

4 2024221749 Warda bibi Muhammad ilyas 89.47 Option 3 In Merit

5 2024221554 Noor fatima habib ur rehman 88.61 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024221509 HAMAYOUN KHAN Muhammad Salah 87.39 Option 2 In Merit

7 2024221735 yashfa tariq Muhammad tariq khan 86.04 Option 2 In Merit

8 2024221524 Aleena Zaman Habib Zaman 85.68 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024221645 Muhammad Bissam khan Saeed Ahmad khan 85.48 Option 3 In Merit

10 2024221470 Mukhtyar Khan Mumtaz 85.31 Option 3 In Merit

11 2024221492 Abdul Rafay Azeem MUHAMMAD AZEEM 84.83 Option 2 In Merit

12 2024221910 Areesha Nafees Muhammad Nafees Khan 84.69 Option 1 In Merit

13 2024221931 Ayesha Nawaz Abid Nawaz 84.58 Option 1 In Merit

14 2024221760 Dilruba Jan Haq Nawaz 84.56 Option 1 In Merit

15 2024221799 Nazia Rehmat ullah 84.49 Option 2 In Merit

16 2024221490 Imran Hussain Asghar Hussain 84.23 Option 1 In Merit

17 2024221702 TOOBA MUNEEB MUNEEB -UR-REHMAN 83.93 Option 2 In Merit

18 2024221360 Kashmala Shahzadi Muhammad Rafique 83.48 Option 2 In Merit

19 2024221698 Muqaddas Bibi Yousaf Khan 83.27 Option 1 In Merit

20 2024221190 Amrozia Khan Pir Rehman 82.92 Option 2 In Merit

21 2024221461 Waqas Ahmed Mumtaz 82.84 Option 2 In Merit

22 2024221354 Hafsa Soomro Ghulam Murtaza Soomro 82.72 Option 2 In Merit

23 2024221537 Mehmoona karamat Syed karamat Hussain shah 82.26 Option 1 In Merit

24 2024221522 Sapna Zawar Hussain 82.14 Option 1 In Merit

25 2024221342 Quratulain naeem raja Raja mummhad Naeem akhtar 79.75 Option 1 In Merit

26 2024221239 Aleeza Khalid Khalid Mehmood 79.52 Option 4 In Merit

27 2024221866 Amina Shafiq Muhammad Shafiq 79.2 Option 1 In Merit

28 2024221821 Areesha Amber Muhammad Akram 78.8 Option 1 In Merit

29 2024221729 Kainat Khalid Khalid mehmood 78.37 Option 2 In Merit

30 2024221981 Inshra rabia Naveed shahzad 77.88 Option 1 In Merit

31 2024221267 Aliza Nasir Nasir afzaal 75.26 Option 2 In Merit

32 2024221904 Aatqa Bibi Asad Mehmood 74.95 Option 1 In Merit

33 2024221854 GHASHIA BIBI Hafiz Shakeel ahmed 74.15 Option 1 In Merit

34 2024221883 Laiba Bibi WASIL KHAN 73.62 Option 4 In Merit

35 2024221626 Wajeeha Rehman Hafeez ur Rehman 72.54 Option 1 In Merit

36 2024221680 Warda Khan Sultan Afsar Khan 72.3 Option 2 In Merit

37 2024221989 Jaweria Khan Muhammed Javed 71.22 Option 1 In Merit

38 2024221487 Ayesha Mateen Abdul Mateen 69.98 Option 1 In Merit

39 2024221578 Ashiq Hussain Muhammad Ibrahim 69.45 Option 3 In Merit

40 2024221330 Faiza Ahmed Nawaz 69.08 Option 1 In Merit

41 2024221447 JAVERIA KHALID Khalid Mehmood 67.81 Option 1 In Merit

42 2024221349 Memoona Nazakat Nazakat khan 67.69 Option 1 In Merit

43 2024221743 Aqsa Mubeen Fazal Karim 67.46 Option 1 In Merit

44 2024221246 Jawaria Arif Muhammad Arif 66.92 Option 4 In Merit

45 2024221704 Nazeefa Nadeem Nadeem Akhtar 66.49 Option 1 In Merit

46 2024221482 FOUZIA RAJAB KHAN RAJAB ALI 66.47 Option 1 In Merit
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47 2024221929 Sonia Batool Sakhawat Hussain 66.3 Option 3 In Merit

48 2024221519 Tooba saleem Muhammad Saleem 66.25 Option 1 In Merit

49 2024221597 Harram Noor Nasir Mehmood 65.77 Option 3 In Merit

50 2024221642 Nayab fatima Amjad Ahmad Abbasi 65.04 Option 2 In Merit

51 2024221800 Hajira Zahoor Muhammad Zahoor 64.93 Option 1 In Merit

52 2024221773 Muhammad nabeel bin rafaqat Rafaqat ali 63.42 Option 4 In Merit

53 2024221385 Zulqarnain Haider Waheed Akhter 62.64 Option 1 In Merit

54 2024221220 Laiba Muhammad Yousaf 60.94 Option 4 In Merit

55 2024221688 Aiyat Zara Asim Rafique Awan 60.6 Option 1 In Merit

56 2024221647 Qurat Ã¼l ain Atta ur Rehman 59.16 Option 2 In Merit

57 2024221709 Ziaam Khalid Muhammad Khalid 58.67 Option 1 In Merit

58 2024221692 syeda Masooma zainab Subtain Ali Shah 57.81 Option 1 In Merit

59 2024221811 KONAIN FATIMA Altaf hussain 57.19 Option 1 In Merit

60 2024221245 Urooj Shafique Muhammad Shafique 50.33 Option 4 In Merit

61 2024221407 Tayyab Nawaz Akhtar Nawaz 48.22 Option 1 In Merit

62 2024221265 Adab bibi Nigha hussain 0 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: History and Politics

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS International Relations

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221493 Musfira Bibi Muhammad Saleem 90.8 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024221122 Areebashah Zahid Hussain shah 87.66 Option 3 In Merit

3 2024220840 YUMNA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL 85.75 Option 2 In Merit

4 2024221149 Saifullah Khan Rashid khan 83.19 Option 4 In Merit

5 2024220365 Sehrish Bibi Ali Asghar 78.09 Option 4 In Merit

6 2024221601 Unzela Tariq Tariq Mehmood 75.38 Option 1 In Merit

7 2024221429 Abdullah Naseem Naseem khan 73.86 Option 4 In Merit

8 2024221833 Ahmad Ali Mushtaq Ali 73.14 Option 4 In Merit

9 2024221402 Hasnain Zaheer Muhammad Zaheer 69.95 Option 2 In Merit

10 2024221819 Abdul Rehman Abdul Subhan 65.89 Option 4 In Merit

11 2024220571 Saifullah Imtiaz Imtiaz Ahmed 64.55 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024221930 Khalid khan Awal Khan 64.51 Option 2 In Merit

13 2024220791 Duaa Fatima Muhammad Aamir Janjua 63.99 Option 4 In Merit

14 2024220738 Hasnain Ashraf Ashraf Hussain 62.11 Option 3 In Merit

15 2024221006 Sumbal Ahmed Khan Ahmed Rauf Khan 59.46 Option 1 In Merit

16 2024221138 Zainab Farooq Muhammad Farooq 57.62 Option 4 In Merit

17 2024221242 Daniyalkayani Muhammad hanif Ahsan kayani 55.36 Option 3 In Merit

18 2024221199 Ayesha khan Faysal Iqbal 55.28 Option 1 In Merit

19 2024221900 Muhammad Soban Sherafzal 53.1 Option 3 In Merit

20 2024221991 Tooba Eman Fatima Kashif Sharif Butt 52.94 Option 3 In Merit

21 2024220972 Touqeer Ahmed Muhammad shamraiz 52.01 Option 3 In Merit

22 2024221075 Muaaz Mustafa Ghulam Mustafa 50.64 Option 4 In Merit

23 2024221693 Minahil Fatima Muhammad Kamran 49.87 Option 3 In Merit

24 2024220742 Abdul Rehman Muhammad Shafiq 49.49 Option 1 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Forestry Wildlife Management

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS in Urban Forestry

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221738 Izat Ullah Ame Gul 87.56 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024221581 SM IHTESHAM QUTAB Gul zareen 74.28 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024220400 Amber Shehzad Muhammad Shehzad Saleem 66.3 Option 3 In Merit

4 2024221559 SUDDES MALIK FAISAL EHSAN 58.48 Option 2 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: History and Politics

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Pakistan Studies

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221930 Khalid khan Awal Khan 64.51 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024220684 Maria Siddiqa Zahid mehmood 54.3 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024220716 Misbah Mehboob Muhammad Mehboob 53.97 Option 3 In Merit

4 2024221900 Muhammad Soban Sherafzal 53.1 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024220972 Touqeer Ahmed Muhammad shamraiz 52.01 Option 2 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: History and Politics

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Political Science

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221493 Musfira Bibi Muhammad Saleem 90.8 Option 3 In Merit

2 2024221214 Syedjunaidzaman Bahadar Zaman 88.55 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024221122 Areebashah Zahid Hussain shah 87.66 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024220931 Laiba Farooq Farooq Ahmed 85.61 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024221023 Awais Khan Rabnawaz Khan 67.05 Option 4 In Merit

6 2024221930 Khalid khan Awal Khan 64.51 Option 1 In Merit

7 2024221251 HAMNA KYANI ZUBAIR ZAMAN 63.69 Option 2 In Merit

8 2024220440 Mahrukh Nadeem Muhammad Nadeem Khan 58.68 Option 2 In Merit

9 2024221138 Zainab Farooq Muhammad Farooq 57.62 Option 3 In Merit

10 2024221242 Daniyalkayani Muhammad hanif Ahsan kayani 55.36 Option 2 In Merit

11 2024221199 Ayesha khan Faysal Iqbal 55.28 Option 2 In Merit

12 2024221900 Muhammad Soban Sherafzal 53.1 Option 4 In Merit

13 2024220856 Anam irfan Muhammad irfan 51.46 Option 4 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Management Sciences

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Public Administration and Governance

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221493 Musfira Bibi Muhammad Saleem 90.8 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024221163 Irfanullah Muhammad Qasim 87 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024220690 AZLAN FAHAD BUTT Fahad Abid Butt 80.02 Option 3 In Merit

4 2024221769 Muhammad Zeeshan Rehmat ullah 76.23 Option 3 In Merit

5 2024220409 Malaika Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 67.2 Option 4 In Merit

6 2024221092 Aneesa Nawaz Khan Muhammad Nawaz khan 66.57 Option 1 In Merit

7 2024220400 Amber Shehzad Muhammad Shehzad Saleem 66.3 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024220741 Summiya bibi Akhter Nawaz 66.14 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024220412 SamiUllah Muhammad Rafaqat 63.93 Option 4 In Merit

10 2024221230 Bibi Warda Syed Ibrar Husaain Shah 63.86 Option 1 In Merit

11 2024220733 Areeba Sohail Malik Sohail khan 62.05 Option 4 In Merit

12 2024221006 Sumbal Ahmed Khan Ahmed Rauf Khan 59.46 Option 2 In Merit

13 2024221269 Wisha Pervaiz Muahammad Pervaiz 57.03 Option 1 In Merit

14 2024222003 Alveenafiaz Fiaz Hussain 55.67 Option 4 In Merit

15 2024221177 wazirhadir Wazir hussain 55.48 Option 1 In Merit

16 2024221602 Iqra baidar Chan baidar 54.8 Option 1 In Merit

17 2024221693 Minahil Fatima Muhammad Kamran 49.87 Option 1 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: 5th Semester Department: Management Sciences

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Public Administration and Governance

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221477 Perveen Fatima Muhammad Taqi 57.62 Option 3 In Merit

2 2024221863 SAHAR TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD 52.99 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024221919 Sohaib Mukhtar Mukhtar Ahmed 46.72 Option 2 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Sports Science and Physical Education

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Sport Science and Physical Education

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220621 Urwa Nadeem Nadeem Khan 81.58 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024220656 Alishba Binte Saqib Saqib Ali 72.83 Option 3 In Merit

3 2024220514 Abdul Rafay Abdul Manan 72.04 Option 4 In Merit

4 2024221100 Muhammad Ali Ali Naqi 67.22 Option 3 In Merit

5 2024220895 Waleed Ali Sajjad Ali 66.52 Option 1 In Merit

6 2024221870 Siraj Ahmed Nazakat Khan 64.48 Option 4 In Merit

7 2024221526 Muhammad Waqas Muhammad Abbas 60.29 Option 2 In Merit

8 2024221006 Sumbal Ahmed Khan Ahmed Rauf Khan 59.46 Option 3 In Merit

9 2024221920 SHER ALI MAZHAR ALI 58.59 Option 2 In Merit

10 2024221521 RajaIbrahimKhan Nazakat Ali Khan 57.89 Option 4 In Merit

11 2024222002 Areeqa Atiq Ur Rehman 57.34 Option 1 In Merit

12 2024221454 Wadoha Muhammad Ishfaq 56.96 Option 3 In Merit

13 2024221632 ABDUL RAQEEB MUHAMMAD HASSAN 55.26 Option 1 In Merit

14 2024220856 Anam irfan Muhammad irfan 51.46 Option 2 In Merit

15 2024221805 Umar khatab Gul Khatab 47.43 Option 3 In Merit

16 2024220706 Faheem Khan Sarwar zaman 46.56 Option 3 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Mathematics and Statistics

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Statistics

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221137 Muhammad Adil Bakht Aman 62.31 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024221747 Saman Tufail Malik Muhammad Tufail Malik 52.38 Option 2 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Management Sciences

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Tourism and Hospitality Management

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221435 Syed Muhammad Sarmad Nawazish ali 79.04 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024221092 Aneesa Nawaz Khan Muhammad Nawaz khan 66.57 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024220400 Amber Shehzad Muhammad Shehzad Saleem 66.3 Option 2 In Merit

4 2024220571 Saifullah Imtiaz Imtiaz Ahmed 64.55 Option 2 In Merit

5 2024220588 Huzaifa sajid Sajid ayub 62.41 Option 1 In Merit

6 2024221006 Sumbal Ahmed Khan Ahmed Rauf Khan 59.46 Option 4 In Merit

7 2024221920 SHER ALI MAZHAR ALI 58.59 Option 4 In Merit

8 2024221521 RajaIbrahimKhan Nazakat Ali Khan 57.89 Option 3 In Merit

9 2024220829 Ahmed Ammar Muhammad jahangir 57.15 Option 3 In Merit

10 2024222048 Husnain raza Ilyas ahmed 50.15 Option 2 In Merit

11 2024220706 Faheem Khan Sarwar zaman 46.56 Option 1 In Merit

Issued by : Directorate of Undergraduate Studies Merit List (2) Phase-1 1 / 1



The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: 5th Semester Department: Management Sciences

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Tourism and Hospitality Management

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221863 SAHAR TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD 52.99 Option 3 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Microbiology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: BS Virology & Immunology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221749 Warda bibi Muhammad ilyas 89.47 Option 4 In Merit

2 2024221795 Nazia Rehmat ullah 84.49 Option 4 In Merit

3 2024220348 Humza Arshad Muhammad Arshad 75.35 Option 3 In Merit

4 2024221369 ZULQUARNAIN AHMED AWAN HABIB UR REHMAN 60.94 Option 4 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Agronomy

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Diploma in Agricultural Sciences for Field Assistant

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024421386 Ammanullah Khan Muhammad Abbas Khan 48.7 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Biology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Diploma in Veterinary and Animal Sciences

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024420951 Syed Ali Haider Shah Zulfiqar Hussain Shah 73.55 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024421656 MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA TARIQ TARIQ MAHMOOD 70.59 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024421518 Umar rafique Rafique ur rehman 65.9 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024421359 Muhavia Muhammad Asif 61.49 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024421621 SUDDES MALIK FAISAL EHSAN 58.48 Option 1 In Merit

6 2024421363 Mubashar Shabeer Shabeer Anwar 52.84 Option 1 In Merit

7 2024420549 Malik Sajawal Malik Ibrar 22.63 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024421909 Zaheer Ahmed Noor Muhammad 21.53 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024421172 Talal Habib Habib Ur Rehman 19.83 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024421035 Hamza Rafaqat Rafaqat Hussain 18.65 Option 1 In Merit

11 2024421785 Hanif khan Akhtar nawaz khan 17.93 Option 3 In Merit

12 2024421858 Abdul Baqi M Fida 13.66 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Medical Lab Technology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Doctor of Physical Therapy

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024220366 Malaika Tariq Tariq Mehmood Awan 92.14 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024220880 Humna Bibi Muhammad Abdullah 91.06 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024220971 Jaria tuz zainab InaamUllahShahid 90.89 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024220736 LAIBA NOOR AKHTAR NAWAZ 90.38 Option 4 In Merit

5 2024221850 AYESHA SYED SYED MUHAMMAD ZAHID 90.17 Option 1 In Merit

6 2024220866 Urooj fatima Muhammad iqbal 89.62 Option 1 In Merit

7 2024221749 Warda bibi Muhammad ilyas 89.47 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024220458 Rimsha Gul Muhammad Hassan 89.27 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024220500 Mahnoor Arshad Arshad mehmood 89.18 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024221123 Natasha Gul Abdul Malik 88.95 Option 1 In Merit

11 2024220863 Ayna Zia jarral Zia ur rehman 88.87 Option 1 In Merit

12 2024221554 Noor fatima habib ur rehman 88.61 Option 3 In Merit

13 2024220550 Faizah tahir Tahir Mehmood 88.15 Option 1 In Merit

14 2024220470 Ayesha Saddiqa Muhammad saleem 87.55 Option 3 In Merit

15 2024221509 HAMAYOUN KHAN Muhammad Salah 87.39 Option 3 In Merit

16 2024220544 huma naz Haq Nawaz 87.14 Option 1 In Merit

17 2024221941 WAJEEHA KAYANI ARSHAD ZAMAN KAYANI 86.53 Option 1 In Merit

18 2024221830 Aiman Bibi Muhammad Amjad 86.38 Option 1 In Merit

19 2024221896 Mohsin aziz Abdul aziz 86.13 Option 2 In Merit

20 2024220598 Savera Zubair Muhammad Zubair Khan 86.03 Option 1 In Merit

21 2024221451 SADAF KHALIL KHALIL AHMAD 85.86 Option 2 In Merit

22 2024220757 Areeba Siddique Muhammad Siddique 84.95 Option 1 In Merit

23 2024220875 Amina Noor Majid Zaman 84.79 Option 2 In Merit

24 2024220955 Ayesha Nawaz Abid Nawaz 84.58 Option 1 In Merit

25 2024221795 Nazia Rehmat ullah 84.49 Option 1 In Merit

26 2024221702 TOOBA MUNEEB MUNEEB -UR-REHMAN 83.93 Option 1 In Merit

27 2024221360 Kashmala Shahzadi Muhammad Rafique 83.48 Option 1 In Merit

28 2024221216 Laraib Tufail Muhammad Tufail 83.45 Option 3 In Merit

29 2024221190 Amrozia Khan Pir Rehman 82.92 Option 4 In Merit

30 2024220547 Fatima Noor Abdul Wahid 82.76 Option 3 In Merit

31 2024221354 Hafsa Soomro Ghulam Murtaza Soomro 82.72 Option 4 In Merit

32 2024220633 Aashir Rahim Tariq Mehmood 82.55 Option 1 In Merit

33 2024220395 FIZZA NOSHEEN Tahir Mehmood 81.7 Option 1 In Merit

34 2024221106 Amna Khalid Khalid Rasheed 81.7 Option 1 In Merit

35 2024220803 Fawad Khan Abdur Razzaq 80.08 Option 3 In Merit

36 2024221002 Areesha Amber Muhammad Akram 78.8 Option 1 In Merit

37 2024221053 Mashayam Khan Ali Khan 78.43 Option 4 In Merit

38 2024221481 Fiza Gul Muhammad Shafique 78.39 Option 1 In Merit

39 2024221480 Abu Bakar Aftab M Aftab 78.33 Option 1 In Merit

40 2024220954 Kashaf Noor Muhammad Raza 77.95 Option 2 In Merit

41 2024220362 Iqra Mehmood Mehmood Ahmed Khan 76.99 Option 1 In Merit

42 2024221001 Maheen Murtaza Ghulam Murtaza 76.88 Option 4 In Merit

43 2024221667 Ayesha Adnan Adnan hamid 76.01 Option 1 In Merit

44 2024221886 Maman Fatimah Tauqeer Hussain 75.79 Option 1 In Merit

45 2024221124 ZILL E FARWA SYED FASIH UL HASSAN 75.66 Option 1 In Merit

46 2024221321 Bareera Rehman Anees ur Rehman 75.17 Option 1 In Merit
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47 2024221718 Abdul Qadeer Fazal-e-Elahi 74.26 Option 4 In Merit

48 2024221883 Laiba Bibi WASIL KHAN 73.62 Option 1 In Merit

49 2024220762 Sanaullah Khursheed Khursheed Ahmed 72.92 Option 1 In Merit

50 2024220632 Wajeeha Rehman Hafeez ur Rehman 72.54 Option 4 In Merit

51 2024220624 Rameen Yasir Yasir khan 71.36 Option 3 In Merit

52 2024220428 Aleesha Maroof Muhammad Maroof 70.79 Option 1 In Merit

53 2024221487 Ayesha Mateen Abdul Mateen 69.98 Option 4 In Merit

54 2024221796 Fahad Ali Faryad Ali 69.85 Option 1 In Merit

55 2024221578 Ashiq Hussain Muhammad Ibrahim 69.45 Option 1 In Merit

56 2024220867 Noor Naz11 Khan Afsar 68.68 Option 1 In Merit

57 2024221304 Munaza Sajid Muhammad Sajid 68.47 Option 4 In Merit

58 2024221361 Kashaf Eman Haq Nawaz Khan 68.43 Option 1 In Merit

59 2024221349 Memoona Nazakat Nazakat khan 67.69 Option 4 In Merit

60 2024221743 Aqsa Mubeen Fazal Karim 67.46 Option 2 In Merit

61 2024221084 Areeba Gul Shabbir Khan 67.33 Option 1 In Merit

62 2024220576 Samia Rani Nasir ud din 67.07 Option 4 In Merit

63 2024220837 Malik ibad asif Malik shahid 66.82 Option 2 In Merit

64 2024220895 Waleed Ali Sajjad Ali 66.52 Option 3 In Merit

65 2024221929 Sonia Batool Sakhawat Hussain 66.3 Option 2 In Merit

66 2024221453 saba Akhtar Ghulam Akhtar 66.03 Option 1 In Merit

67 2024221819 Abdul Rehman Abdul Subhan 65.89 Option 2 In Merit

68 2024220438 Manahil Saleem Saleem Javed 65.61 Option 1 In Merit

69 2024221800 Hajira Zahoor Muhammad Zahoor 64.93 Option 4 In Merit

70 2024220394 Hassan fida Fida Muhammad ajiz 64.79 Option 4 In Merit

71 2024220832 Amna Tahir Tahir mehmood 64.41 Option 1 In Merit

72 2024220893 Sabil ur rehman Saif ur rehman 63.79 Option 1 In Merit

73 2024221159 ALISHBA AFZAL AMEER AFZAL 63.26 Option 1 In Merit

74 2024221431 waleedhaider Amir ali 60.8 Option 2 In Merit

75 2024220639 Muhammad Arslan Muhammad Younas 54.06 Option 2 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Public Health and Nutrition

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Graduate Diploma in Public Health (1 Year)

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024421673 Ishmal Noor EHSAN ELAHI 83.96 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024420815 Tooba Nisar Hussain 72.03 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024420468 Nida Fatimah Malik  masroor hussain haidri 62.7 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024421785 Hanif khan Akhtar nawaz khan 17.93 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Biology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Livestock Assistant Diploma

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024421359 Muhavia Muhammad Asif 61.49 Option 2 In Merit

2 2024421785 Hanif khan Akhtar nawaz khan 17.93 Option 2 In Merit

3 2024420512 Muhammad Abubakar Nisar Ahmed 16.83 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024420948 Muhammad Ammar Sheikh Muhammad Farooq 16.45 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Law

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: LLB

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024221874 Laiba sharif Muhammad sharif 84.96 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024220736 LAIBA NOOR AKHTAR NAWAZ 82.91 Option 3 In Merit

3 2024220529 Arbab Shahryar Khan Muhammad Anwar Khan 78.6 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024221806 Afia Rehman SHER FAYAZ KHAN 75.15 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024220358 Ali Abbas Naqvi Syed Sibt Ul Hassan Naqvi 75.14 Option 1 In Merit

6 2024221056 Adan Fatima Malik Zulfiqar Ali 74.91 Option 1 In Merit

7 2024220470 Ayesha Saddiqa Muhammad saleem 74.61 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024220668 Mahnoor Nazim Nazim Hussain 73.87 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024220963 Sharjeel Khan Mehmood khan 72.34 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024221907 Muhammad Huzaifa Javed Muhammad Javed Iqbal 71.25 Option 1 In Merit

11 2024221011 Aqsa Shahbaz Shahbaz Ahmed 71.23 Option 1 In Merit

12 2024220666 Habiba Ahmed Naqeeb Ahmed 71.04 Option 1 In Merit

13 2024221681 Beenish iqbal Muhammad iqbal 70.53 Option 1 In Merit

14 2024220589 Muhammad Haris Muhammad Atif Iqbal 70.51 Option 1 In Merit

15 2024220590 Riyaz Ahmed Jeel khan 70.33 Option 1 In Merit

16 2024220485 Wasif Ali shah Noor wali Shah 69.92 Option 1 In Merit

17 2024221437 Maryam Akhtar Akhtar Ali 69.88 Option 1 In Merit

18 2024221944 Nouman Fakhar Fakhar Zaman 69.17 Option 1 In Merit

19 2024220968 SUDAIS MEHSOOD Farid ullah 68.81 Option 1 In Merit

20 2024220408 Muhammad Abbas Raza Naqvi Syed Anwar Hussain shah 68.1 Option 1 In Merit

21 2024221023 Awais Khan Rabnawaz Khan 67.92 Option 1 In Merit

22 2024221551 Naz Gul Faiz Muhammad 67.89 Option 1 In Merit

23 2024220556 Malaika Nawaz Muhammed Nawaz 67.69 Option 1 In Merit

24 2024221558 Akmal Khattak Fida Ullah 67.62 Option 1 In Merit

25 2024220623 Fawad Khan Zar Faiz 67.61 Option 1 In Merit

26 2024220508 Zohaib Ilyas Muhammad ilyas 67.55 Option 1 In Merit

27 2024221044 Habiba Ajmal Ajmal Khan 67.15 Option 1 In Merit

28 2024221236 Ahsan Masood Masood ur Rehman 66.96 Option 1 In Merit

29 2024221550 HAFIZ AMJAD MEHMOOD Haji Abdul Razzaq 66.71 Option 1 In Merit

30 2024220376 Laiba Awais Muhammad Awais 66.37 Option 1 In Merit

31 2024220821 Zain Mehfooz Mehfooz Ahmed 65.98 Option 1 In Merit

32 2024220478 Hassaan Bin Rashid Rashid Jalil Satti 65.79 Option 1 In Merit

33 2024221517 Yusra Pervaiz Muhammad Pervaiz 65.35 Option 1 In Merit

34 2024221356 Haider Ali Khan Khan Muhammad 64.75 Option 1 In Merit

35 2024221041 Abdul Wahaab Sakhawat Sakhawat Hussain 64.59 Option 1 In Merit

36 2024220459 Usman Musa Wajid Hussain 63.98 Option 1 In Merit

37 2024220770 Maryam Ehsan Ehsan Ullah Zaheer 63.38 Option 1 In Merit

38 2024221662 Abdullah Ahmed Awan Zahoor ahmed awam 63.34 Option 4 In Merit

39 2024220525 Rahim Ullah Siraj UD Din 63.1 Option 1 In Merit

40 2024221436 Hashaam Ahmed Mustafa Qazi Atta ul Mustafa Shakeel 62.56 Option 1 In Merit

41 2024220689 Muhammad Yousaf Sonday khan 62.5 Option 1 In Waiting List

42 2024220555 jawad ashraf ashraf khan 62.41 Option 1 In Waiting List

43 2024220656 Alishba Binte Saqib Saqib Ali 61.88 Option 1 In Waiting List

44 2024220902 Khudija Mushtaq Khan 61.82 Option 1 In Waiting List

45 2024220385 Syed Ikhlaq Ali Shah Syed Zafar Ali Shah 61.64 Option 1 In Waiting List

46 2024220835 NOOR UL HARAM Liaqat Ali 61.34 Option 1 In Waiting List
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47 2024222057 Asma Taj Muhammad Taj 61.33 Option 1 In Waiting List

48 2024220546 Tehreem Fatima Malik Shahzad Mehmood 61.33 Option 1 In Waiting List

49 2024221100 Muhammad Ali Ali Naqi 61.07 Option 1 In Waiting List

50 2024221526 Muhammad Waqas Muhammad Abbas 61.05 Option 1 In Waiting List

51 2024221402 Hasnain Zaheer Muhammad Zaheer 60.8 Option 3 In Waiting List

52 2024221794 Manahil abbasi M. Fayyaz abbasi 60.31 Option 1 In Waiting List

53 2024220571 Saifullah Imtiaz Imtiaz Ahmed 60.2 Option 1 In Waiting List

54 2024221309 Ayan riaz Khalid riaz 59.9 Option 1 In Waiting List

55 2024221000 Taimoor khan Rahmat khan 59.88 Option 1 In Waiting List

56 2024220402 HAFIZ IQTADAR AHMED Mukhtyar Ahmad 59.7 Option 1 In Waiting List

57 2024220938 kiran waheed malik waheed 59.66 Option 1 In Waiting List

58 2024220450 Umair Khalil Muhammad Khalil 59.48 Option 1 In Waiting List

59 2024221819 Abdul Rehman Abdul Subhan 59.44 Option 1 In Waiting List

60 2024221875 Muhammad Hassan MUhammad Sadiq 59.06 Option 1 In Waiting List

61 2024220615 Muhammad Rashid Farooq Mian Bakhtawar 58.89 Option 1 In Waiting List

62 2024220637 Syed Ahmed Raza Bukhari syed mohsin raza bukhari 58.74 Option 1 In Waiting List

63 2024221171 Furqan Ismail Khan Tariq Azeem Khan 58.7 Option 1 In Waiting List

64 2024220356 Syed Muhammad Ali Bukhari Asad Bukhari 58.59 Option 1 In Waiting List

65 2024221450 Warisha maryam Muhammad siddique 58.56 Option 1 In Waiting List

66 2024221271 SHARJEEL ASHFAQ MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ 58.55 Option 1 In Waiting List

67 2024221104 Ayman Farooqi Muhammad Fazil Farooqi 58.26 Option 1 In Waiting List

68 2024220791 Duaa Fatima Muhammad Aamir Janjua 58.21 Option 1 In Waiting List

69 2024220956 Syed Huzaifa Ali Shah Walayat Hussain Shah 58.15 Option 1 In Waiting List

70 2024221985 Saad Rehman Abdul Ali 57.87 Option 1 In Waiting List

71 2024220738 Hasnain Ashraf Ashraf Hussain 57.58 Option 1 In Waiting List

72 2024221251 HAMNA KYANI ZUBAIR ZAMAN 57.55 Option 1 In Waiting List

73 2024220669 Rabbia Bibi Aurang Zaib 56.96 Option 1 In Waiting List

74 2024221583 Sameer Ahmed Muhammad suleman 56.94 Option 1 In Waiting List

75 2024221635 Muhammad Asif Muhammad Hayat 56.93 Option 1 In Waiting List

76 2024221988 Eman Abbas Ghulam Abbas 56.35 Option 1 In Waiting List

77 2024220972 Touqeer Ahmed Muhammad shamraiz 55.82 Option 1 In Waiting List

78 2024220440 Mahrukh Nadeem Muhammad Nadeem Khan 55.45 Option 1 In Waiting List

79 2024221956 Zahid nawaz Muhammad Nawaz 55.36 Option 1 In Waiting List

80 2024220435 Muhammad Ebbad Bin Rafiq Rafiq Ul Arfeen 55.34 Option 1 In Waiting List

81 2024220684 Maria Siddiqa Zahid mehmood 55.15 Option 1 In Waiting List

82 2024220432 MUHAMMAD WAJID ALI SAJID MEHMOOD KHAN 55.13 Option 1 In Waiting List

83 2024220779 Sheharyar sakhawat Sakhawat ali 54.65 Option 1 In Waiting List

84 2024220745 Alishba bibi Syed Iqbal shah 54.19 Option 1 In Waiting List

85 2024221764 Hamza Javed Muhammad Javed 53.91 Option 1 In Waiting List

86 2024220798 Syed Saif Ali Shah Syed Ghulam Murtaza Shah 53.18 Option 1 In Waiting List

87 2024220570 Muhammad Abdul Wasay Muhammad Ashraf Mughal 53.18 Option 1 In Waiting List

88 2024220517 Noor Ul Ain Muhammad Nazir Ali 51.3 Option 1 In Waiting List

89 2024221619 Syed Hamza Azam Shah Syed Jehanzeb Azam Shah 51.2 Option 1 In Waiting List
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Horticulture

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Post Graduate Diploma in Landscape Technology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024420602 Imad Khan Zahir Muhammad 68.75 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024420557 SAIFULLAH AZAM KHAN 61.89 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024421589 Muhammad Irfaq Sher Ali khan 57.09 Option 1 In Merit
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The University of Haripur
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pakistan

Merit List (1) Phase-1

Admission Intake: Ist Semester Department: Psychology

Session: Spring 2026 Generated On: 03-02-2026

Program: Post Magistral Diploma in Clinical Psychology

Sr# App ID/Test# Student Name Father Name Marks Option Status

1 2024420815 Tooba Nisar Hussain 72.03 Option 1 In Merit

2 2024420973 Tania Shah Sanaullah shah 68.43 Option 1 In Merit

3 2024421791 Warda Javed Muhammad Javed 65.61 Option 1 In Merit

4 2024421959 Fiza Gul Sher Bahadur 63.45 Option 1 In Merit

5 2024420468 Nida Fatimah Malik  masroor hussain haidri 62.7 Option 2 In Merit

6 2024421275 Sofia Babar Babar Mehmood 59.86 Option 1 In Merit

7 2024421510 Nida Bibi Aziz Ur Rehman 58.28 Option 1 In Merit

8 2024421803 Tayyeba Jahanzeb Jahanzeb 54.94 Option 1 In Merit

9 2024421767 Urooj Fatima Gulzeb Khan 51.85 Option 1 In Merit

10 2024421570 Tayyaba Muhammad Hanif 50.53 Option 1 In Merit

11 2024421573 Wareesha Khan Khalid mehmood khan 47.95 Option 1 In Merit
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